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**** OFFICIAL STATEMENT OF VOTES CAST NOVEMBER 2, 1999 SPECIAL ELECTION****
STATE 68 PRISON WORK
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001 TUALATIN HIGH SCHOOL 721 229 31.7% 135 82
002 SHERWOOD INT SCHOOL 1430 445 31.1% 309 117
003 HOPKINS SCHOOL 541 184 34.0% 115 64
004 TUAL COUNCIL BLDG 1249 437 34.9% 279 146
005 K CITY TOWN HALL 1012 609 60.1% 362 191
006 TUAL ELEM SCHOOL 926 259 27.9% 169 85
007 DURHAM PLANT, USA 635 260 40.9% 167 88
008 TERRA LINDA SCH 774 354 45.7% 224 117
009 CHRIST KING LUTH 971 362 37.2% 229 119
010 KINNAMAN SCHOOL 902 270 29.9% 170 85
011 GRONER SCHOOL 559 189 33.8% 103 79
012 GRONER SCHOOL 1385 535 38.6% 303 211
013 WITCH HAZEL SCH 402 169 42.0% 109 57
014 COOPER MTN SCH 1089 354 32.5% 209 135
015 METZGER PK CLUB 1014 338 33.3% 193 127
016 MAISON ARMORY 986 385 39.0% 225 146
017 SW BIBLE CHURCH 937 260 27.7% 178 75
018 LIVING SAVIOR LUTH 1144 365 31.9% 210 137
019 E HASSELL ELEM SCHOO 919 253 27.5% 147 99
020 ALOHA PARK ELEM SCHO 932 304 32.6% 189 102
021 MT VIEW MIDDLE SCH 899 258 28.6% 135 117
022 BUTTERNUT CREEK 1300 377 29.0% 219 145
023 BUTTERNUT CREEK 1377 427 31.0% 235 170
024 HAZELBROOK MIDDLE SC 802 184 22.9% 119 60
025 KING CITY CROWN CTR 786 516 65.6% 307 173
026 GARDEN HOME REC 945 378 40.0% 223 138
027 METZGER PK CLUB 850 327 38.4% 195 119
028 FOWLER MID SCHOOL 623 261 41.8% 154 93
029 EDWARD BYROM SCHOOL 1237 394 31.8% 247 135
030 TIGARD WATER DIVISIO 996 329 33.0% 205 110
031 TIGARD WATER DIVISIO 1350 450 33.3% 275 164
032 C F TIGARD ELEM SCH 1666 634 38.0% 395 214
033 M WOODWARD ELEM SCHO 767 273 35.5% 159 102
034 J TEMPLETON SCH 1216 413 33.9% 245 157
035 HALL BLVD BAPTIST CH 648 207 31.9% 129 67
036 LIVING SAVIOR LUTH 358 118 32.9% 83 33
037 HAZELDALE ELEM SCHOO 1876 563 30.0% 352 194
038 KING CITY CROWN CTR 629 206 32.7% 136 64
040 TWALITY MID SCH 1368 469 34.2% 308 149
041 SUMMERFLD CLUB HOUSE 1169 726 62.1% 434 245
042 CONESTOGA MIDDLE SCH 795 181 22.7% 113 65

043 ROYAL VILLA REC 451 197 43.6% 122 65
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047
048
049
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051
052
053
054
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059
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061

CENTRAL CHURCH

1ST UNITED METH

OUR REDEEMER LUTH CH
ST MARY VALLEY

FIR GROVE SCH

HITEON ELEM SCH

FIR GROVE SCH

VOSE SCHOOL

VOSE SCHOOL

HIGHLAND PARK MIDDLE
ELSIE STUHR ADULT CE
GREENWAY SCH
CHEHALEM SCH

BANKS HIGH/VOCATIONA
MCKAY SCHOOL

ALOHA PK SCHOOL

ST BARTHOLOMEW
HITEON SCH
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062
063
064
065
066
067
068
069
070
072
073
074
@75
076
Q77
078
079
080
081
082
083
084
085
086
087

KOREAN SOCIETY OF OR
RALEIGH HLS SCH
RALEIGH HLS SCH
VALLEY COMM CH
RALEIGH PK SCH
VALLEY COMM CH

ST MATTHEW LUTHERAN
W SYLVAN SCHOOL
RIDGEWOOD SCHOOL

ST BARTHOLOMEW

W WALKER SCHOOL
CEDAR PARK MIDDLE
CHEHALEM SCHOOL
TERRA LINDA SCH
CEDAR HILLS REC
BARNES SCHOOL
BEAVER ACRE SCH
MEADOW PARK MIDDLE
MCKINLEY SCHOOL
PRINCE OF PEACE
CHRIST UNI METH CHUR
CEDAR MILL SCH
CEDAR MILL SCH

W TUALATIN VIEW

W TUALATIN VIEW

1191 422 35.4%
948 304 32.0%
934 309 33.0%
642 170 26.4%

1038 378 36.4%
903 288 31.8%

1102 407 36.9%

1257 478 38.0%
801 266 33.2%
986 376 38.1%

1185 325 27.4%

1237 377 30.4%

1128 379 33.5%
511 123 24.0%

1264 490 38.7%

1176 310 26.4%

1140 226 19.8%

1167 413 35.3%
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410 179 43.6%
921 328 35.6%
1177 473 40.1%
903 406 44.9%
319 131 41.0%
782 298 38.1%
792 253 31.9%
659 256 38.8%
1017 439 43.1%
1106 362 32.7%
711 259 36.4%
472 190 40.2%
1257 347 27.6%
521 149 28.5%
1149 406 35.3%
898 323 35.9%
964 305 31.6%
1120 373 33.3%
549 198 36.0%
985 268 27.2%
1693 645 38.0%
624 259 41.5%
945 382 40.4%
739 220 29.7%
1137 470 41.3%
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65
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47
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CHRIST UNI METH CHUR
ST ANDREW LUTHERAN C
CEDAR PARK MIDDLE
INDIAN HLS SCH
RALEIGH PK SCH
MONTCLAIR SCH

KOREAN SOCIETY OF OR
WHITFORD MIDDLE SCH
ALOHA CHURCH OF GOD
HERITAGE VL CTR
MCKAY SCHOOL

GARDEN HM REC CTR
WHITFORD MIDDLE SCH
ST MARY VALLEY

DAVID HILL SCH
HILLSBORO LIB
BROOKWOOD SCH
JACKSON SCHOOL
PUBLIC SERVICES BLDG
POYNTER JR HIGH
HILLS PRESBYT CHURCH
W HENRY SCHOOL

ECHO SHAW SCH

CORN GRADE SCH
UNITED METH CH

N ARMSTRONG SCH

FG HIGH SCHOOL

1ST CHRISTIAN

JOSEPH GALE SCH

N ARMSTRONG SCH
SEXTON MT SCH

BEAVER ACRE SCH
FARMINGTON VIEW SCHO
JOSEPH GALE SCH

TUAL VALLEY ACA

Page Number 3.001.001

124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131

DILLEY BIBLE CHURCH
GASTON FIRE STATION
INDIAN HLS SCH

GALES CREEK SCH
BUXTON

BANKS HIGH/VOCATIONA
T MCCALL UPPER ELEM
BETHLEHEM LUTHERAN C

1082 390 36.0% 230

1196 372 31.2% 235
1161 418 36.0% 261
905 267 29.5% 159
1297 602 46.4% 371
619 260 42.0% 171
758 272 35.8% 168
870 341 39.1% 208
982 260 26.4% 147
1330 422 31.7% 243
896 308 34.3% 165
557 172 30.8% 106
542 203 37.4% 117
1380 311 22.5% 183
796 232 29.1% 120
870 234 26.8% 135
1268 462 36.4% 277
2262 692 30.5% 436
1053 377 35.8% 215
527 150 28.4% 88
1373 423 30.8% 254
949 301 31.7% 168
1192 348 29.1% 195
1251 396 31.6% 228
1038 353 34.0% 201
1437 519 36.1% 295
1434 448 31.2% 282
667 165 24.7% 106
1176 357 30.5% 209
446 181 40.5% 115
1277 427 33.4% 264
864 155 17.9% 86
405 163 40.2% 94
807 268 33.2% 144
938 224 23.8% 136
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1064 388 36.4% 219
599 154 25.7% 76
569 150 26.3% 89
744 256 34.4% 137
1090 331 30.3% 201
794 285 35.8% 158
251 106 42.2% 55
1224 330 26.9% 195
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176
178
179
180
181
182
183
185
186
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189

ALOHA CHRISTIAN CHUR
ORENCO PRESB CH
EVERGREEN JR HI

WEST UNION SCH

N PLAINS SCHOOL

VBM NORTH PLAINS
TERRA LINDA SCH
BETHANY SCHOOL

ROCK CREEK SCH

VIS PARISH HALL

T MCCALL UPPER ELEM
GREENWAY SCHOOL
BETHANY BAPT CH

ROCK CREEK SCH
MOOBERRY SCHOOL
MOOBERRY SCHOOL

WV MCKINNEY SCH
HILLSBORO HIGH
REFORM LUTH CHURCH
LENOX SCHOOL
HILLSBORO HIGH
WESTVIEW HIGH SCHOOL
OAK HILLS SCH

ORENCO PRESB CH

VBM BROWN JR HIGH
OAK HILLS SCH

VBM SONRISE CHURCH
CONESTOGA MIDDLE SCH
SHERWOOD METH CHURC
HAZELDALE SCH

VBM GASTON FIRE STN
DEER CREEK ELEM SCH
VBM GRONER SCHOOL
LADD ACRES SCH
GASTON FIRE STATION
VBM DAVID HILL SCH
BEAVER ACRE SCH

VBM ST ALEXANDERS
BANKS HIGH/VOCATIONA
GOLDEN RD BAPT CHURC
FARMINGTON VIEW
UNITED METH CH
HITEON SCH

SUMMERFLD CLUB
CREEKSIDE COMMONS

SW BIBLE CHURCH

OUR REDEEMER LUTH CH
SEXTON MT SCHOOL
TUAL HILLS CHRIST CH
TOBIAS ELEM SCHOOL
COOPER MT SCH

TUAL COUNCIL BLDG

Page Number 4.001.001

998 390 39.0% 236

278 103 37.0% 62
619 244 39.4% 123
597 223 37.3% 124
1084 397 36.6% 219
201 80 39.8% 47
691 247 35.7% 164
896 275 30.6% 192
1026 316 30.7% 198
548 210 38.3% 135
1488 552 37.0% 335
907 309 34.0% 211
1629 784 48.1% 492
717 286 39.8% 165
1311 473 36.0% 290
1707 492 28.8% 339
1273 422 33.1% 261
1350 496 36.7% 299
670 191 28.5% 120
1242 400 32.2% 267
792 284 35.8% 189
1020 300 29.4% 180
1124 277 24.6% 167
661 168 25.4% 102
180 70 38.8% 41
892 353 39.5% 203
170 52 30.5% 25
1083 342 31.5% 215
1153 455 39.4% 269
975 276 28.3% 177
275 45 16.3% 22
864 341 39.4% 213
257 93 36.1% 56
1131 296 26.1% 203
720 219 30.4% 143
185 56 30.2% 35
778 229 29.4% 148
159 70 44.0% 36
1249 466 37.3% 282
1605 443 27.6% 279
1417 532 37.5% 306
701 198 28.2% 111
1010 244 24.1% 163
915 533 58.2% 340
1570 446 28.4% 290
1238 257 20.7% 158
956 209 21.8% 141
1294 336 25.9% 209
766 215 28.0% 142
1115 257 23.0% 167
1708 493 28.8% 315
1397 290 20.7% 176
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VBM GARDEN HOME

VBM METZGER PARK
METZGER SCHOOL

SW BIBLE CHURCH
HALL BLVD BAPTIST CH
FRIENDS CHURCH

O HILLS CHR REF CH
VBM MONTCLAIR SCHOOL
RIDGEWOOD SCH

CEDAR MILL LIBRARY
MEADOW PARK MIDDLE
VBM CORNELIUS

J MAYS COMM HALL
WASH CO MUSEUM

VBM HILLSBORO

W HENRY SCHOOL

VBM WILSONVILLE
ROYAL VILLA REC

VBM RALEIGH PARK
ECHO SHAW SCH
MOUNTAIN VIEW MIDDLE
HILLS SENIOR CENTER
EDWARD BYROM SCHOOL
E HASSELL SCH
CHRIST KING LUTH
1ST UNITED METH

VBM SCHOLLS FY RD
CHURCH OF NAZARENE
FIVE OAKS MIDDLE
NANCY RYLES SCHOOL
TRINITY EVAN CHURCH
CHEHALEM SCHOOL
ARCHER GLEN ELEM
FOWLER MID SCH

CHUR OF CHRIST

M WOODWARD ELEM SCHO
LENOX SCHOOL

W TUALATIN VIEW
CHURCH OF NAZARENE
REEDVILLE SCH
MCKINLEY SCHOOL
FIVE OAKS MIDDLE
VBM WEST SYLVAN

VBM WEST UNION
TUALATIN HIGH SCHOOL
VBM PORTLAND CITY
VBM DIXIE MOUNTAIN
VBM PIPERS RUN

DEER CREEK ELEM SCH
ELDORADO VILLA
NANCY RYLES SCHOOL
BETHANY SCHOOL
BETHANY SCHOOL

ST MARY VALLEY
WESTSIDE CHURCH
WESTSIDE CHURCH
HITEON ELEM SCH
BEAVER ACRE SCH

REG PARK LIV CENTER
FRIENDS CHURCH
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15
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278
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22
275
177
220
307
418
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41
10
125
206
149
160
225
23
175
255
93

159
145

117

92

159
105
131
193
274
251

71

51
192
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225
205
131
263
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187
251
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360
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38
17
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322

73
126
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79
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71
112
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84
117
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149
47

92
118

60

71
13
100
64
82
108
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31
95
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147
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135
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11
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215
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44
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47
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M WOODWARD ELEM SCHO
KINNAMAN SCHOOL

E HASSELL SCH
JACKSON SCHOOL
POYNTER JR HIGH
ARCHER GLEN ELEM SCH
SHERWOOD INTERM
WESTVIEW HIGH SCH
GOLDEN RD BAPT CHURC
FINDLEY ELEM SCHOOL
VBM BROOKWOOD

VBM TUALATIN

VBM LAKE OSWEGO

VBM HAZELBROOK

VBM LAKE OSWEGO

VBM CEDAR HILL BLVD
VBM HART RD

BETHANY BAPT CH
MONTCLAIR SCHOOL

VBM KOREAN SOCIETY
BROWN JR HIGH
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707 252 35.6%
590 164 27.7%
523 153 29.2%
781 298 38.1%
862 343 39.7%
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1738 479 27.5%
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777 267 34.3%
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043
044
045
046
047
048
049
050
051
052
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@57
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059
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061

Page Number

TUALATIN HIGH SCHOOL
SHERWOOD INT SCHOOL
HOPKINS SCHOOL

TUAL COUNCIL BLDG

K CITY TOWN HALL
TUAL ELEM SCHOOL
DURHAM PLANT, USA
TERRA LINDA SCH
CHRIST KING LUTH
KINNAMAN SCHOOL
GRONER SCHOOL

GRONER SCHOOL

WITCH HAZEL SCH
COOPER MTN SCH
METZGER PK CLUB
MAISON ARMORY

SW BIBLE CHURCH
LIVING SAVIOR LUTH

E HASSELL ELEM SCHOO
ALOHA PARK ELEM SCHO
MT VIEW MIDDLE SCH
BUTTERNUT CREEK
BUTTERNUT CREEK
HAZELBROOK MIDDLE SC
KING CITY CROWN CTR
GARDEN HOME REC
METZGER PK CLUB
FOWLER MID SCHOOL
EDWARD BYROM SCHOOL
TIGARD WATER DIVISIO
TIGARD WATER DIVISIO
C F TIGARD ELEM SCH
M WOODWARD ELEM SCHO
J TEMPLETON SCH

HALL BLVD BAPTIST CH
LIVING SAVIOR LUTH
HAZELDALE ELEM SCHOO
KING CITY CROWN CTR
TWALITY MID SCH
SUMMERFLD CLUB HOUSE
CONESTOGA MIDDLE SCH
ROYAL VILLA REC
CENTRAL CHURCH

1ST UNITED METH

OUR REDEEMER LUTH CH
ST MARY VALLEY

FIR GROVE SCH

HITEON ELEM SCH

FIR GROVE SCH

VOSE SCHOOL

VOSE SCHOOL

HIGHLAND PARK MIDDLE
ELSIE STUHR ADULT CE
GREENWAY SCH
CHEHALEM SCH

BANKS HIGH/VOCATIONA
MCKAY SCHOOL

ALOHA PK SCHOOL

ST BARTHOLOMEW
HITEON SCH
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721
1430
541
1249
1012
926
635
774
971
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559
1385
402
1089
1014
986
937
1144
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1377
802
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1350
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648
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795
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1191
948
934
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1038
903
1102
1257
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986
1185
1237
1128
511
1264
1170
1140
1167

*¥*** OFFICIAL STATEMENT OF VOTES CAST
STATE 69 VICTIMS RIGHT

R

229
445
184
437
609
259
260
354
362
270
189
535
169
354
338
385
260
365
253
304
258
377
427
184
516
378
327
261
394
329
450
634
273
413
207
118
563
206
469
726
181
197
422
304
309
170
378
288
407
478
266
376
325
377
379
123
490
310
226
413

T

31.
31.
34.
34.
60.
27.
40.
45.
37.
29.
33.
38.
42.
32.
33.
.0%

39

27.
31.
27.
32.
28.
29.
31.
22.
65.
40.
38.
.8%

41

31.
33.
33.
38.
.5%

35

33.
31.
32.
30.
32.
34.
62.
22.
43.
35.
32.
.0%

33

26.
36.
31.
36.
38.
33.
38.
27.
30.
33.
24.
38.
26.
19.
35.

7%
1%
0%
9%
1%
9%
9%
7%
2%
9%
8%
6%
0%
5%
3%

7%
9%
5%
6%
6%
0%
0%
9%
6%
0%
4%

8%
0%
3%
0%

9%
9%
9%
0%
7%
2%
1%
7%
6%
4%
0%

4%
4%
8%
9%
0%
2%
1%
4%
4%
5%
0%
7%
4%
8%
3%

T

123
289
123
275
367
159
181
221
247
174
107
335
120
216
191
234
180
226
148
192
150
242
283
124
317
198
196
158
241
189
283
424
179
247
126

64
349
137
299
443
106
128
252
173
195

96
227
194
259
312
162
232
184
238
217

84
269
196
123
251

SY

S

90
140
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074
Q75
076
Q77
078
079
080
081
082
083
084
085
086
087
088
089
090
091
092
093
094
095
096
@97
098
099
100
lol
102
103
lo4
105
106
107
108
109

KOREAN SOCIETY OF OR
RALEIGH HLS SCH
RALEIGH HLS SCH
VALLEY COMM CH
RALEIGH PK SCH
VALLEY COMM CH

ST MATTHEW LUTHERAN
W SYLVAN SCHOOL
RIDGEWOOD SCHOOL

ST BARTHOLOMEW

W WALKER SCHOOL
CEDAR PARK MIDDLE
CHEHALEM SCHOOL
TERRA LINDA SCH
CEDAR HILLS REC
BARNES SCHOOL

BEAVER ACRE SCH
MEADOW PARK MIDDLE
MCKINLEY SCHOOL
PRINCE OF PEACE
CHRIST UNI METH CHUR
CEDAR MILL SCH

CEDAR MILL SCH

W TUALATIN VIEW

W TUALATIN VIEW
CHRIST UNI METH CHUR
ST ANDREW LUTHERAN C
CEDAR PARK MIDDLE
INDIAN HLS SCH
RALEIGH PK SCH
MONTCLAIR SCH

KOREAN SOCIETY OF OR
WHITFORD MIDDLE SCH
ALOHA CHURCH OF GOD
HERITAGE VL CTR
MCKAY SCHOOL

GARDEN HM REC CTR
WHITFORD MIDDLE SCH
ST MARY VALLEY

DAVID HILL SCH
HILLSBORO LIB
BROOKWOOD SCH
JACKSON SCHOOL
PUBLIC SERVICES BLDG
POYNTER JR HIGH
HILLS PRESBYT CHURCH
W HENRY SCHOOL

Om>xm-—-uLnHOGM

nxoxm-—Ho<

410
921
1177
903
319
782
792
659
1017
1106
711
472
1257
521
1149
898
964
1120
549
985
1693
624
945
739
1137
1082
1190
1161
905
1297
619
758
870
982
1330
896
557
542
1380
796
870
1268
2262
1053
527
1373
949

—CcCco=z=>cC

179
328
473
406
131
298
253
256
439
362
259
190
347
149
406
323
305
373
198
268
645
259
382
220
470
390
372
418
267
602
260
272
341
260
422
308
172
203
311
232
234
462
692
377
150
423
301

43.
35.
40.
44.
41.
38.
31.
38.
43.
32.
36.
40.
27.
28.
35.
35.
31.
33.
36.
27.
38.
41.
40.
29.
41.
36.
31.
36.
29.
46.
42.
35.
39.
26.
31.
34.
30.
37.
22.
29.
26.
36.
30.
35.
28.
30.
31.
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1ol
183
265
224

64
168
146
119
236
213
158
110
220

89
233
180
189
217
110
159
401
148
213
120
259
227
239
237
160
303
144
140
189
148
281
186

96
104
171
135
142
305
440
224

94
289
193
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66
130
185
162

61
119

99
128
181
133

95

74
122

56
157
137
110
144

86
103
218
103
159

92
195
143
124
168
lo1
275
108
120
130
103
127
112

69

92
131

91

81
145
234
142

51
126
103



110
111
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123

ECHO SHAW SCH
CORN GRADE SCH
UNITED METH CH
N ARMSTRONG SCH
FG HIGH SCHOOL
1ST CHRISTIAN
JOSEPH GALE SCH
N ARMSTRONG SCH
SEXTON MT SCH
BEAVER ACRE SCH
FARMINGTON VIEW SCHO
JOSEPH GALE SCH
TUAL VALLEY ACA

Page Number 8.001.001

124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
142
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155

DILLEY BIBLE CHURCH
GASTON FIRE STATION
INDIAN HLS SCH

GALES CREEK SCH
BUXTON

BANKS HIGH/VOCATIONA
T MCCALL UPPER ELEM
BETHLEHEM LUTHERAN C
ALOHA CHRISTIAN CHUR
ORENCO PRESB CH
EVERGREEN JR HI

WEST UNION SCH

N PLAINS SCHOOL

VBM NORTH PLAINS
TERRA LINDA SCH
BETHANY SCHOOL

ROCK CREEK SCH

VIS PARISH HALL

T MCCALL UPPER ELEM
GREENWAY SCHOOL
BETHANY BAPT CH

ROCK CREEK SCH
MOOBERRY SCHOOL
MOOBERRY SCHOOL

WV MCKINNEY SCH
HILLSBORO HIGH
REFORM LUTH CHURCH
LENOX SCHOOL
HILLSBORO HIGH
WESTVIEW HIGH SCHOOL

1192 348 29.1%
1251 396 31.6%
1038 353 34.0%
1437 519 36.1%
1434 448 31.2%
667 165 24.7%
1176 357 30.5%
446 181 40.5%
1277 427 33.4%
864 155 17.9%
405 163 40.2%
807 268 33.2%
938 224 23.8%
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1064 388 36.4%
599 154 25.7%
569 150 26.3%
744 256 34.4%
1090 331 30.3%
794 285 35.8%
251 106 42.2%
1224 330 26.9%
998 390 39.0%
278 103 37.0%
619 244 39.4%
597 223 37.3%
1084 397 36.6%
201 80 39.8%
691 247 35.7%
896 275 30.6%
1026 316 30.7%
548 210 38.3%
1488 552 37.0%
907 309 34.0%
1629 784 48.1%
717 286 39.8%
1311 473 36.0%
1707 492 28.8%
1273 422 33.1%
1350 496 36.7%
670 191 28.5%
1242 400 32.2%
792 284 35.8%
1020 300 29.4%

233
273
219
337
283
1ol
218
107
239

82

93
181
132
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116
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56
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143
52
52
88

105

110
38

115
99
36
80
69

143
36
71
77

111
59

194

124
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103

166

162

151

167
62

122
98
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156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
168
169
171
172
173
174
175
176
178
179
180
181
182
183
185
186
187
188
189

OAK HILLS SCH

ORENCO PRESB CH

VBM BROWN JR HIGH
OAK HILLS SCH

VBM SONRISE CHURCH
CONESTOGA MIDDLE SCH
SHERWOOD METH CHURC
HAZELDALE SCH

VBM GASTON FIRE STN
DEER CREEK ELEM SCH
VBM GRONER SCHOOL
LADD ACRES SCH
GASTON FIRE STATION
VBM DAVID HILL SCH
BEAVER ACRE SCH

VBM ST ALEXANDERS
BANKS HIGH/VOCATIONA
GOLDEN RD BAPT CHURC
FARMINGTON VIEW
UNITED METH CH
HITEON SCH

SUMMERFLD CLUB
CREEKSIDE COMMONS

SW BIBLE CHURCH

OUR REDEEMER LUTH CH
SEXTON MT SCHOOL
TUAL HILLS CHRIST CH
TOBIAS ELEM SCHOOL
COOPER MT SCH

TUAL COUNCIL BLDG

Page Number 9.001.001

190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
203

VBM GARDEN HOME

VBM METZGER PARK
METZGER SCHOOL

SW BIBLE CHURCH

HALL BLVD BAPTIST CH
FRIENDS CHURCH

O HILLS CHR REF CH
VBM MONTCLAIR SCHOOL
RIDGEWOOD SCH

CEDAR MILL LIBRARY
MEADOW PARK MIDDLE
VBM CORNELIUS

J MAYS COMM HALL

1124 277 24.6%
661 168 25.4%
180 70 38.8%
892 353 39.5%
170 52 30.5%

1083 342 31.5%

1153 455 39.4%
975 276 28.3%
275 45 16.3%
864 341 39.4%
257 93 36.1%

1131 296 26.1%
720 219 30.4%
185 56 30.2%
778 229 29.4%
159 70 44.0%

1249 466 37.3%

1605 443 27.6%

1417 532 37.5%
701 198 28.2%

1010 244 24.1%
915 533 58.2%

1570 446 28.4%

1238 257 20.7%
956 209 21.8%

1294 336 25.9%
766 215 28.0%

1115 257 23.0%

1708 493 28.8%

1397 290 20.7%

*¥*** OFFICIAL STATEMENT
STATE 69 VICTIMS RIGHT

R T T S
E U V] T
G R R A
I N N T
S 0 0 E
T U V]
E T T M
R E
E P A
D E S
R U
Vv C R
0 E E
T N
E T 6
R A 9
S G
E
246 65 26.4%
64 15 23.4%
723 208 28.7%
1245 327 26.2%
690 227 32.8%
760 255 33.5%
972 362 37.2%
152 34 22.3%
671 267 39.7%
1155 423 36.6%
433 144 33.2%
40 15 37.5%
868 261 30.0%
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215
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203
281
184
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197
147
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145

42
276
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356
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155
371
282
155
141
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179
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204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250

WASH CO MUSEUM

VBM HILLSBORO

W HENRY SCHOOL

VBM WILSONVILLE
ROYAL VILLA REC

VBM RALEIGH PARK
ECHO SHAW SCH
MOUNTAIN VIEW MIDDLE
HILLS SENIOR CENTER
EDWARD BYROM SCHOOL
E HASSELL SCH
CHRIST KING LUTH
1ST UNITED METH

VBM SCHOLLS FY RD
CHURCH OF NAZARENE
FIVE OAKS MIDDLE
NANCY RYLES SCHOOL
TRINITY EVAN CHURCH
CHEHALEM SCHOOL
ARCHER GLEN ELEM
FOWLER MID SCH

CHUR OF CHRIST

M WOODWARD ELEM SCHO
LENOX SCHOOL

W TUALATIN VIEW
CHURCH OF NAZARENE
REEDVILLE SCH
MCKINLEY SCHOOL
FIVE OAKS MIDDLE
VBM WEST SYLVAN

VBM WEST UNION
TUALATIN HIGH SCHOOL
VBM PORTLAND CITY
VBM DIXIE MOUNTAIN
VBM PIPERS RUN

DEER CREEK ELEM SCH
ELDORADO VILLA
NANCY RYLES SCHOOL
BETHANY SCHOOL
BETHANY SCHOOL

ST MARY VALLEY
WESTSIDE CHURCH
WESTSIDE CHURCH
HITEON ELEM SCH
BEAVER ACRE SCH

REG PARK LIV CENTER
FRIENDS CHURCH
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703 278 39.5%
3 0 0.0%
498 181 36.3%
2 0 0.0%

367 169 46.0%
67 22 32.8%
1143 275 24.0%
617 177 28.6%
669 220 32.8%
953 307 32.2%
1409 418 29.6%
1320 399 30.2%
389 121 31.1%
20 2 10.0%
431 88 20.4%
1195 294 24.6%
745 191 25.6%
691 234 33.8%
1075 362 33.6%
1304 318 24.3%
725 205 28.2%
1227 432 35.2%
874 288 32.9%
717 249 34.7%
768 308 40.1%
1189 385 32.3%
1190 290 24.3%
2714 553 20.3%
1292 425 32.8%
299 66 22.0%
10 7 70.0%
464 156 33.6%
167 54 32.3%
122 38 31.1%
153 18 11.7%
1086 314 28.9%
1091 569 52.1%
457 117 25.6%
588 199 33.8%
809 242 29.9%
915 373 40.7%
833 222 26.6%
410 125 30.4%
713 252 35.3%
945 250 26.4%
635 162 25.5%
684 234 34.2%
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103
140
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84
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145
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212
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136
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251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271

M WOODWARD ELEM SCHO
KINNAMAN SCHOOL

E HASSELL SCH
JACKSON SCHOOL
POYNTER JR HIGH
ARCHER GLEN ELEM SCH
SHERWOOD INTERM
WESTVIEW HIGH SCH
GOLDEN RD BAPT CHURC
FINDLEY ELEM SCHOOL
VBM BROOKWOOD

VBM TUALATIN

VBM LAKE OSWEGO

VBM HAZELBROOK

VBM LAKE OSWEGO

VBM CEDAR HILL BLVD
VBM HART RD

BETHANY BAPT CH
MONTCLAIR SCHOOL

VBM KOREAN SOCIETY
BROWN JR HIGH

Page Number 11.001.001

001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015
016

TUALATIN HIGH SCHOOL
SHERWOOD INT SCHOOL
HOPKINS SCHOOL

TUAL COUNCIL BLDG

K CITY TOWN HALL
TUAL ELEM SCHOOL
DURHAM PLANT, USA
TERRA LINDA SCH
CHRIST KING LUTH
KINNAMAN SCHOOL
GRONER SCHOOL
GRONER SCHOOL

WITCH HAZEL SCH
COOPER MTN SCH
METZGER PK CLUB
MAISON ARMORY
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721 229 31.7%
1430 445 31.1%
541 184 34.0%
1249 437 34.9%
1012 609 60.1%
926 259 27.9%
635 260 40.9%
774 354 45.7%
971 362 37.2%
902 270 29.9%
559 189 33.8%
1385 535 38.6%
402 169 42.0%
1089 354 32.5%
1014 338 33.3%
986 385 39.0%
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707 252 35.6% 168 78
590 164 27.7% 1ol 60
523 153 29.2% 87 62
781 298 38.1% 171 115
862 343 39.7% 209 123
1778 463 26.0% 291 161
1738 479 27.5% 300 165
1530 394 25.7% 246 141
820 238 29.0% 157 75
777 267 34.3% 179 76
8 6 75.0% 3 2

39 12 30.7% 6 6

5 2 40.0% 2 (4]

42 21 50.0% 9 12
23 12 52.1% 7 5
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101 30 29.7% 22 8
1735 478 27.5% 309 151
559 219 39.1% 113 93
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1049 259 24.6% 175 78
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017
018
019
020
021
022
023
024
025
026
027
028
029
030
031
032
033
034
035
036
037
038
040
041
042
043
044
045
046
047
048
049
050
051
052
053
054
055
056
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059
060
061

SW BIBLE CHURCH
LIVING SAVIOR LUTH

E HASSELL ELEM SCHOO
ALOHA PARK ELEM SCHO
MT VIEW MIDDLE SCH
BUTTERNUT CREEK
BUTTERNUT CREEK
HAZELBROOK MIDDLE SC
KING CITY CROWN CTR
GARDEN HOME REC
METZGER PK CLUB
FOWLER MID SCHOOL
EDWARD BYROM SCHOOL
TIGARD WATER DIVISIO
TIGARD WATER DIVISIO
C F TIGARD ELEM SCH
M WOODWARD ELEM SCHO
J TEMPLETON SCH

HALL BLVD BAPTIST CH
LIVING SAVIOR LUTH
HAZELDALE ELEM SCHOO
KING CITY CROWN CTR
TWALITY MID SCH
SUMMERFLD CLUB HOUSE
CONESTOGA MIDDLE SCH
ROYAL VILLA REC
CENTRAL CHURCH

1ST UNITED METH

OUR REDEEMER LUTH CH
ST MARY VALLEY

FIR GROVE SCH

HITEON ELEM SCH

FIR GROVE SCH

VOSE SCHOOL

VOSE SCHOOL

HIGHLAND PARK MIDDLE
ELSIE STUHR ADULT CE
GREENWAY SCH
CHEHALEM SCH

BANKS HIGH/VOCATIONA
MCKAY SCHOOL

ALOHA PK SCHOOL

ST BARTHOLOMEW
HITEON SCH
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937 260 27.7%
1144 365 31.9%
919 253 27.5%
932 304 32.6%
899 258 28.6%
1300 377 29.0%
1377 427 31.0%
802 184 22.9%
786 516 65.6%
945 378 40.0%
850 327 38.4%
623 261 41.8%
1237 394 31.8%
996 329 33.0%
1350 450 33.3%
1666 634 38.0%
767 273 35.5%
1216 413 33.9%
648 207 31.9%
358 118 32.9%
1876 563 30.0%
629 206 32.7%
1368 469 34.2%
1169 726 62.1%
795 181 22.7%
451 197 43.6%
1191 422 35.4%
948 304 32.0%
934 309 33.0%
642 170 26.4%
1038 378 36.4%
903 288 31.8%
1102 407 36.9%
1257 478 38.0%
801 266 33.2%
986 376 38.1%
1185 325 27.4%
1237 377 30.4%
1128 379 33.5%
511 123 24.0%
1264 490 38.7%
1170 310 26.4%
1140 226 19.8%
1167 413 35.3%
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160
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062 KOREAN SOCIETY OF OR 410 179 43.6% 77 97

063 RALEIGH HLS SCH 921 328 35.6% 133 182
064 RALEIGH HLS SCH 1177 473 40.1% 184 262
065 VALLEY COMM CH 903 406 44.9% 146 250
066 RALEIGH PK SCH 319 131 41.0% 55 73
067 VALLEY COMM CH 782 298 38.1% 108 179
068 ST MATTHEW LUTHERAN 792 253 31.9% 105 136
069 W SYLVAN SCHOOL 659 256 38.8% 78 171
070 RIDGEWOOD SCHOOL 1017 439 43.1% 165 256
072 ST BARTHOLOMEW 1106 362 32.7% 147 200
073 W WALKER SCHOOL 711 259 36.4% 104 147
074 CEDAR PARK MIDDLE 472 190 40.2% 69 111
075 CHEHALEM SCHOOL 1257 347 27.6% 152 185
076 TERRA LINDA SCH 521 149 28.5% 74 74
077 CEDAR HILLS REC 1149 406 35.3% 163 220
078 BARNES SCHOOL 898 323 35.9% 136 178
079 BEAVER ACRE SCH 964 305 31.6% 136 160
080 MEADOW PARK MIDDLE 1120 373 33.3% 134 226
081 MCKINLEY SCHOOL 549 198 36.0% 84 114
082 PRINCE OF PEACE 985 268 27.2% 116 152
083 CHRIST UNI METH CHUR 1693 645 38.0% 239 378
084 CEDAR MILL SCH 624 259 41.5% 99 155
085 CEDAR MILL SCH 945 382 40.4% 133 242
086 W TUALATIN VIEW 739 220 29.7% 75 136
087 W TUALATIN VIEW 1137 470 41.3% 177 276
088 CHRIST UNI METH CHUR 1082 390 36.0% 144 224
089 ST ANDREW LUTHERAN C 1190 372 31.2% 158 204
090 CEDAR PARK MIDDLE 1161 418 36.0% 155 251
091 INDIAN HLS SCH 905 267 29.5% 120 144
092 RALEIGH PK SCH 1297 602 46.4% 187 400
093 MONTCLAIR SCH 619 260 42.0% 95 153
094 KOREAN SOCIETY OF OR 758 272 35.8% 95 159
095 WHITFORD MIDDLE SCH 870 341 39.1% 1406 183
096 ALOHA CHURCH OF GOD 982 260 26.4% 112 137
097 HERITAGE VL CTR 1330 422 31.7% 211 195
098 MCKAY SCHOOL 896 308 34.3% 127 168
099 GARDEN HM REC CTR 557 172 30.8% 52 109
100 WHITFORD MIDDLE SCH 542 203 37.4% 71 125
101 ST MARY VALLEY 1380 311 22.5% 122 179
102 DAVID HILL SCH 796 232 29.1% 9% 124
103 HILLSBORO LIB 870 234 26.8% 104 120
104 BROOKWOOD SCH 1268 462 36.4% 216 232
105 JACKSON SCHOOL 2262 692 30.5% 316 367
106 PUBLIC SERVICES BLDG 1053 377 35.8% 174 187
107 POYNTER JR HIGH 527 150 28.4% 74 68
108 HILLS PRESBYT CHURCH 1373 423 30.8% 19 221
109 W HENRY SCHOOL 949 301 31.7% 147 147
110 ECHO SHAW SCH 1192 348 29.1% 172 164
111 CORN GRADE SCH 1251 396 31.6% 194 189
113 UNITED METH CH 1038 353 34.0% 149 191
114 N ARMSTRONG SCH 1437 519 36.1% 261 233
115 FG HIGH SCHOOL 1434 448 31.2% 178 250
116 1ST CHRISTIAN 667 165 24.7% 79 76
117 JOSEPH GALE SCH 1170 357 30.5% 181 150
118 N ARMSTRONG SCH 446 181 40.5% 83 93
119 SEXTON MT SCH 1277 427 33.4% 157 249
120 BEAVER ACRE SCH 864 155 17.9% 49 94
121 FARMINGTON VIEW SCHO 405 163 40.2% 66 87
122 JOSEPH GALE SCH 807 268 33.2% 137 116
123 TUAL VALLEY ACA 938 224 23.8% 109 107
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179
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DILLEY BIBLE CHURCH
GASTON FIRE STATION
INDIAN HLS SCH

GALES CREEK SCH
BUXTON

BANKS HIGH/VOCATIONA
T MCCALL UPPER ELEM
BETHLEHEM LUTHERAN C
ALOHA CHRISTIAN CHUR
ORENCO PRESB CH
EVERGREEN JR HI

WEST UNION SCH

N PLAINS SCHOOL

VBM NORTH PLAINS
TERRA LINDA SCH
BETHANY SCHOOL

ROCK CREEK SCH

VIS PARISH HALL

T MCCALL UPPER ELEM
GREENWAY SCHOOL
BETHANY BAPT CH

ROCK CREEK SCH
MOOBERRY SCHOOL
MOOBERRY SCHOOL

WV MCKINNEY SCH
HILLSBORO HIGH
REFORM LUTH CHURCH
LENOX SCHOOL
HILLSBORO HIGH
WESTVIEW HIGH SCHOOL
OAK HILLS SCH

ORENCO PRESB CH

VBM BROWN JR HIGH
OAK HILLS SCH

VBM SONRISE CHURCH
CONESTOGA MIDDLE SCH
SHERWOOD METH CHURC
HAZELDALE SCH

VBM GASTON FIRE STN
DEER CREEK ELEM SCH
VBM GRONER SCHOOL
LADD ACRES SCH
GASTON FIRE STATION
VBM DAVID HILL SCH
BEAVER ACRE SCH

VBM ST ALEXANDERS
BANKS HIGH/VOCATIONA
GOLDEN RD BAPT CHURC
FARMINGTON VIEW
UNITED METH CH
HITEON SCH

SUMMERFLD CLUB
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1064
599
569
744

1090
794
251

1224
998
278
619
597

1084
201
691
896

1026
548

1488
907

1629
717

1311

1707

1273

1350
670

1242
792

1020

1124
661
180
892
170

1083

1153
975
275
864
257

1131
720
185
778
159

1249

1605

1417
701

1010
915

388
154
150
256
331
285
106
330
390
103
244
223
397

80
247
275
316
210
552
309
784
286
473
492
422
496
191
400
284
300
277
168

70
353

52
342
455
276

45
341

93
296
219

56
229

70
466
443
532
198
244
533

36.
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26.
34.
30.
35.
42.
26.
39.
37.
39.
37.
36.
39.
35.
30.
30.
38.
37.
34.
48.
39.
36.
28.
33.
36.
28.
32.
35.
29.
24.
25.
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178
65
70

116

148

117
48

147

229
54

122

102

171
29

105

129

129

124

226

123

371

126

208

238

197

238
92

180

132

120

121
78
41

145
12

150

202

124
22

147
50

136

102
30

107
28

189

204

283
70

100

255
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202
83
75

133

166

159
54

170

145
47

115

115

211
49

136

139

170
79

314

174

385

151

237

236

212

237
90

213

139

165

149
83
26

199
34

178

244

146
20

182
39

150

110
25

110
39

263

228

230

115

128

250



181
182
183
185
186
187
188
189

CREEKSIDE COMMONS

SW BIBLE CHURCH

OUR REDEEMER LUTH CH
SEXTON MT SCHOOL
TUAL HILLS CHRIST CH
TOBIAS ELEM SCHOOL
COOPER MT SCH

TUAL COUNCIL BLDG
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190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225

VBM GARDEN HOME

VBM METZGER PARK
METZGER SCHOOL

SW BIBLE CHURCH
HALL BLVD BAPTIST CH
FRIENDS CHURCH

O HILLS CHR REF CH
VBM MONTCLAIR SCHOOL
RIDGEWOOD SCH

CEDAR MILL LIBRARY
MEADOW PARK MIDDLE
VBM CORNELIUS

J MAYS COMM HALL
WASH CO MUSEUM

VBM HILLSBORO

W HENRY SCHOOL

VBM WILSONVILLE
ROYAL VILLA REC

VBM RALEIGH PARK
ECHO SHAW SCH
MOUNTAIN VIEW MIDDLE
HILLS SENIOR CENTER
EDWARD BYROM SCHOOL
E HASSELL SCH
CHRIST KING LUTH
1ST UNITED METH

VBM SCHOLLS FY RD
CHURCH OF NAZARENE
FIVE OAKS MIDDLE
NANCY RYLES SCHOOL
TRINITY EVAN CHURCH
CHEHALEM SCHOOL
ARCHER GLEN ELEM
FOWLER MID SCH

CHUR OF CHRIST

1570 446 28.4%
1238 257 20.7%
956 209 21.8%
1294 336 25.9%
766 215 28.0%
1115 257 23.0%
1708 493 28.8%
1397 290 20.7%
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246 65 26.4%
64 15 23.4%
723 208 28.7%
1245 327 26.2%
690 227 32.8%
760 255 33.5%
972 362 37.2%
152 34 22.3%
671 267 39.7%
1155 423 36.6%
433 144 33.2%
40 15 37.5%
868 261 30.0%
703 278 39.5%
3 0 0.0%
498 181 36.3%
2 0 0.0%
367 169 46.0%
67 22 32.8%
1143 275 24.0%
617 177 28.6%
669 220 32.8%
953 307 32.2%
1409 418 29.6%
1320 399 30.2%
389 121 31.1%
20 2 10.0%
431 88 20.4%
1195 294 24.6%
745 191 25.6%
691 234 33.8%
1075 362 33.6%
1304 318 24.3%
725 205 28.2%
1227 432 35.2%
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198
121
128
198
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239

85
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141

88
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122
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72

48
161
120
113
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177
100
221
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226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250

M WOODWARD ELEM SCHO
LENOX SCHOOL

W TUALATIN VIEW
CHURCH OF NAZARENE
REEDVILLE SCH
MCKINLEY SCHOOL
FIVE OAKS MIDDLE
VBM WEST SYLVAN

VBM WEST UNION
TUALATIN HIGH SCHOOL
VBM PORTLAND CITY
VBM DIXIE MOUNTAIN
VBM PIPERS RUN

DEER CREEK ELEM SCH
ELDORADO VILLA
NANCY RYLES SCHOOL
BETHANY SCHOOL
BETHANY SCHOOL

ST MARY VALLEY
WESTSIDE CHURCH
WESTSIDE CHURCH
HITEON ELEM SCH
BEAVER ACRE SCH

REG PARK LIV CENTER
FRIENDS CHURCH
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251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268

M WOODWARD ELEM SCHO
KINNAMAN SCHOOL

E HASSELL SCH
JACKSON SCHOOL
POYNTER JR HIGH
ARCHER GLEN ELEM SCH
SHERWOOD INTERM
WESTVIEW HIGH SCH
GOLDEN RD BAPT CHURC
FINDLEY ELEM SCHOOL
VBM BROOKWOOD

VBM TUALATIN

VBM LAKE OSWEGO

VBM HAZELBROOK

VBM LAKE OSWEGO

VBM CEDAR HILL BLVD
VBM HART RD

BETHANY BAPT CH

874 288 32.9%
717 249 34.7%
768 308 40.1%
1189 385 32.3%
1190 290 24.3%
2714 553 20.3%
1292 425 32.8%
299 66 22.0%
10 7 70.0%
464 156 33.6%
167 54 32.3%
122 38 31.1%
153 18 11.7%
1086 314 28.9%
1091 569 52.1%
457 117 25.6%
588 199 33.8%
809 242 29.9%
915 373 40.7%
833 222 26.6%
410 125 30.4%
713 252 35.3%
945 250 26.4%
635 162 25.5%
684 234 34.2%
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707 252 35.6%
590 164 27.7%
523 153 29.2%
781 298 38.1%
862 343 39.7%
1778 463 26.0%
1738 479 27.5%
1530 394 25.7%
820 238 29.0%
777 267 34.3%
8 6 75.0%
39 12 30.7%
5 2 40.0%
42 21 50.0%
23 12 52.1%
[ 0 0.0%
101 30 29.7%
1735 478 27.5%
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269 MONTCLAIR SCHOOL 559 219 39.1% 67 138

270 VBM KOREAN SOCIETY 53 16 30.1% 8 8
271 BROWN JR HIGH 1049 259 24.6% 115 141
¥k¥¥ T O T AL S **** 228027 74915 32.8% 32227 39928
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001 TUALATIN HIGH SCHOOL 721 229 31.7% 123 88
002 SHERWOOD INT SCHOOL 1430 445 31.1% 278 149
003 HOPKINS SCHOOL 541 184 34.0% 128 52
004 TUAL COUNCIL BLDG 1249 437 34.9% 274 139
005 K CITY TOWN HALL 1012 609 60.1% 353 190
006 TUAL ELEM SCHOOL 926 259 27.9% 164 89
007 DURHAM PLANT, USA 635 260 40.9% 176 78
008 TERRA LINDA SCH 774 354 45.7% 219 121
009 CHRIST KING LUTH 971 362 37.2% 254 93
010 KINNAMAN SCHOOL 902 270 29.9% 179 77
011 GRONER SCHOOL 559 189 33.8% 113 68
012 GRONER SCHOOL 1385 535 38.6% 317 196
013 WITCH HAZEL SCH 402 169 42.0% 107 54
014 COOPER MTN SCH 1089 354 32.5% 228 114
015 METZGER PK CLUB 1014 338 33.3% 188 129
016 MAISON ARMORY 986 385 39.0% 226 143
017 SW BIBLE CHURCH 937 260 27.7% 188 69
018 LIVING SAVIOR LUTH 1144 365 31.9% 216 127
019 E HASSELL ELEM SCHOO 919 253 27.5% 157 93
020 ALOHA PARK ELEM SCHO 932 304 32.6% 189 1e1
021 MT VIEW MIDDLE SCH 899 258 28.6% 139 111
022 BUTTERNUT CREEK 1300 377 29.0% 245 115
023 BUTTERNUT CREEK 1377 427 31.0% 274 132
024 HAZELBROOK MIDDLE SC 802 184 22.9% 122 52
025 KING CITY CROWN CTR 786 516 65.6% 332 144
026 GARDEN HOME REC 945 378 40.0% 198 160
027 METZGER PK CLUB 850 327 38.4% 186 125
028 FOWLER MID SCHOOL 623 261 41.8% 165 77
029 EDWARD BYROM SCHOOL 1237 394 31.8% 223 151
030 TIGARD WATER DIVISIO 996 329 33.0% 181 133
031 TIGARD WATER DIVISIO 1350 450 33.3% 293 139
032 C F TIGARD ELEM SCH 1666 634 38.0% 421 184
033 M WOODWARD ELEM SCHO 767 273 35.5% 184 78
034 J TEMPLETON SCH 1216 413 33.9% 250 146
035 HALL BLVD BAPTIST CH 648 207 31.9% 119 75
036 LIVING SAVIOR LUTH 358 118 32.9% 75 37
037 HAZELDALE ELEM SCHOO 1876 563 30.0% 349 190

038 KING CITY CROWN CTR 629 206 32.7% 133 67



040 TWALITY MID SCH 1368 469 34.2% 282 162

041 SUMMERFLD CLUB HOUSE 1169 726 62.1% 437 238
042 CONESTOGA MIDDLE SCH 795 181 22.7% 100 77
043 ROYAL VILLA REC 451 197 43.6% 120 63
044 CENTRAL CHURCH 1191 422 35.4% 251 154
045 1ST UNITED METH 948 304 32.0% 187 100
046 OUR REDEEMER LUTH CH 934 309 33.0% 185 105
047 ST MARY VALLEY 642 170 26.4% 108 54
048 FIR GROVE SCH 1038 378 36.4% 215 155
049 HITEON ELEM SCH 903 288 31.8% 182 96
050 FIR GROVE SCH 1102 407 36.9% 262 127
051 VOSE SCHOOL 1257 478 38.0% 298 152
052 VOSE SCHOOL 801 266 33.2% 167 88
053 HIGHLAND PARK MIDDLE 986 376 38.1% 221 130
054 ELSIE STUHR ADULT CE 1185 325 27.4% 178 131
055 GREENWAY SCH 1237 377 30.4% 235 122
056 CHEHALEM SCH 1128 379 33.5% 216 146
057 BANKS HIGH/VOCATIONA 511 123 24.0% 87 31
058 MCKAY SCHOOL 1264 490 38.7% 271 200
059 ALOHA PK SCHOOL 1170 310 26.4% 197 99
060 ST BARTHOLOMEW 1140 226 19.8% 129 87
061 HITEON SCH 1167 413 35.3% 263 126
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062 KOREAN SOCIETY OF OR 410 179 43.6% 105 63
063 RALEIGH HLS SCH 921 328 35.6% 184 122
064 RALEIGH HLS SCH 1177 473 40.1% 274 173
065 VALLEY COMM CH 903 406 44.9% 221 161
066 RALEIGH PK SCH 319 131 41.0% 79 47
067 VALLEY COMM CH 782 298 38.1% 163 120
068 ST MATTHEW LUTHERAN 792 253 31.9% 159 82
069 W SYLVAN SCHOOL 659 256 38.8% 125 119
070 RIDGEWOOD SCHOOL 1017 439 43.1% 241 174
072 ST BARTHOLOMEW 1106 362 32.7% 209 133
073 W WALKER SCHOOL 711 259 36.4% 160 91
074 CEDAR PARK MIDDLE 472 190 40.2% 105 73
075 CHEHALEM SCHOOL 1257 347 27.6% 214 116
076 TERRA LINDA SCH 521 149 28.5% 86 61
077 CEDAR HILLS REC 1149 406 35.3% 236 143
078 BARNES SCHOOL 898 323 35.9% 190 119
079 BEAVER ACRE SCH 964 305 31.6% 186 106
080 MEADOW PARK MIDDLE 1120 373 33.3% 220 134
081 MCKINLEY SCHOOL 549 198 36.0% 115 79
082 PRINCE OF PEACE 985 268 27.2% 160 97

083 CHRIST UNI METH CHUR 1693 645 38.0% 400 215



084 CEDAR MILL SCH 624 259 41.5% 142 108

085 CEDAR MILL SCH 945 382 40.4% 207 164
086 W TUALATIN VIEW 739 220 29.7% 122 83
087 W TUALATIN VIEW 1137 470 41.3% 250 193
088 CHRIST UNI METH CHUR 1082 390 36.0% 238 125
089 ST ANDREW LUTHERAN C 1190 372 31.2% 234 122
090 CEDAR PARK MIDDLE 1161 418 36.0% 250 148
091 INDIAN HLS SCH 905 267 29.5% 165 97
092 RALEIGH PK SCH 1297 602 46.4% 287 291
093 MONTCLAIR SCH 619 260 42.0% 138 102
094 KOREAN SOCIETY OF OR 758 272 35.8% 141 116
095 WHITFORD MIDDLE SCH 870 341 39.1% 204 116
096 ALOHA CHURCH OF GOD 982 260 26.4% 159 87
097 HERITAGE VL CTR 1330 422 31.7% 291 113
098 MCKAY SCHOOL 896 308 34.3% 179 118
099 GARDEN HM REC CTR 557 172 30.8% 95 68
100 WHITFORD MIDDLE SCH 542 203 37.4% 108 87
101 ST MARY VALLEY 1380 311 22.5% 176 117
102 DAVID HILL SCH 796 232 29.1% 126 94
103 HILLSBORO LIB 870 234 26.8% 139 79
104 BROOKWOOD SCH 1268 462 36.4% 285 153
105 JACKSON SCHOOL 2262 692 30.5% 448 221
106 PUBLIC SERVICES BLDG 1053 377 35.8% 218 138
107 POYNTER JR HIGH 527 150 28.4% 97 45
108 HILLS PRESBYT CHURCH 1373 423 30.8% 279 128
109 W HENRY SCHOOL 949 301 31.7% 198 89
110 ECHO SHAW SCH 1192 348 29.1% 225 112
111 CORN GRADE SCH 1251 396 31.6% 259 121
113 UNITED METH CH 1038 353 34.0% 219 122
114 N ARMSTRONG SCH 1437 519 36.1% 325 165
115 FG HIGH SCHOOL 1434 448 31.2% 279 151
116 1ST CHRISTIAN 667 165 24.7% 91 60
117 JOSEPH GALE SCH 1176 357 30.5% 203 119
118 N ARMSTRONG SCH 446 181 40.5% 114 56
119 SEXTON MT SCH 1277 427 33.4% 243 164
120 BEAVER ACRE SCH 864 155 17.9% 83 62
121 FARMINGTON VIEW SCHO 405 163 40.2% 105 48
122 JOSEPH GALE SCH 807 268 33.2% 189 60
123 TUAL VALLEY ACA 938 224 23.8% 153 56
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124 DILLEY BIBLE CHURCH 1064 388 36.4% 239 138
125 GASTON FIRE STATION 599 154 25.7% 94 48
126 INDIAN HLS SCH 569 150 26.3% 98 45

127 GALES CREEK SCH 744 256 34.4% 159 85



128 BUXTON 1090 331 30.3% 207 104

129 BANKS HIGH/VOCATIONA 794 285 35.8% 164 109
130 T MCCALL UPPER ELEM 251 106 42.2% 63 41
131 BETHLEHEM LUTHERAN C 1224 330 26.9% 202 113
132 ALOHA CHRISTIAN CHUR 998 390 39.0% 294 77
133 ORENCO PRESB CH 278 103 37.0% 64 35
134 EVERGREEN JR HI 619 244 39.4% 158 74
135 WEST UNION SCH 597 223 37.3% 145 71
136 N PLAINS SCHOOL 1084 397 36.6% 240 141
137 VBM NORTH PLAINS 201 80 39.8% 39 40
138 TERRA LINDA SCH 691 247 35.7% 169 68
139 BETHANY SCHOOL 896 275 30.6% 199 72
140 ROCK CREEK SCH 1026 316 30.7% 189 114
142 VIS PARISH HALL 548 210 38.3% 148 54
144 T MCCALL UPPER ELEM 1488 552 37.0% 352 181
145 GREENWAY SCHOOL 907 309 34.0% 187 111
146 BETHANY BAPT CH 1629 784 48.1% 556 198
147 ROCK CREEK SCH 717 286 39.8% 169 15
148 MOOBERRY SCHOOL 1311 473 36.0% 291 154
149 MOOBERRY SCHOOL 1707 492 28.8% 335 138
150 WV MCKINNEY SCH 1273 422 33.1% 271 141
151 HILLSBORO HIGH 1350 496 36.7% 307 164
152 REFORM LUTH CHURCH 670 191 28.5% 120 59
153 LENOX SCHOOL 1242 400 32.2% 270 121
154 HILLSBORO HIGH 792 284 35.8% 176 90
155 WESTVIEW HIGH SCHOOL 1020 300 29.4% 191 93
156 OAK HILLS SCH 1124 277 24.6% 164 104
157 ORENCO PRESB CH 661 168 25.4% 107 52
158 VBM BROWN JR HIGH 180 70 38.8% 40 27
159 OAK HILLS SCH 892 353 39.5% 213 128
160 VBM SONRISE CHURCH 170 52 30.5% 28 20
161 CONESTOGA MIDDLE SCH 1083 342 31.5% 203 121
162 SHERWOOD METH CHURC 1153 455 39.4% 282 156
163 HAZELDALE SCH 975 276 28.3% 180 90
164 VBM GASTON FIRE STN 275 45 16.3% 31 11
165 DEER CREEK ELEM SCH 864 341 39.4% 224 103
166 VBM GRONER SCHOOL 257 93 36.1% 62 26
168 LADD ACRES SCH 1131 296 26.1% 191 92
169 GASTON FIRE STATION 720 219 30.4% 147 59
171 VBM DAVID HILL SCH 185 56 30.2% 40 15
172 BEAVER ACRE SCH 778 229 29.4% 155 64
173 VBM ST ALEXANDERS 159 70 44.0% 40 28
174 BANKS HIGH/VOCATIONA 1249 466 37.3% 281 162
175 GOLDEN RD BAPT CHURC 1605 443 27.6% 291 133
176 FARMINGTON VIEW 1417 532 37.5% 369 136
178 UNITED METH CH 701 198 28.2% 107 82
179 HITEON SCH 1010 244 24.1% 144 81
180 SUMMERFLD CLUB 915 533 58.2% 365 130
181 CREEKSIDE COMMONS 1570 446 28.4% 308 125
182 SW BIBLE CHURCH 1238 257 20.7% 162 88
183 OUR REDEEMER LUTH CH 956 209 21.8% 134 66
185 SEXTON MT SCHOOL 1294 336 25.9% 216 114
186 TUAL HILLS CHRIST CH 766 215 28.0% 139 72
187 TOBIAS ELEM SCHOOL 1115 257 23.0% 175 67
188 COOPER MT SCH 1708 493 28.8% 327 150
189 TUAL COUNCIL BLDG 1397 290 20.7% 196 81
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190
191
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VBM GARDEN HOME

VBM METZGER PARK
METZGER SCHOOL

SW BIBLE CHURCH
HALL BLVD BAPTIST CH
FRIENDS CHURCH

O HILLS CHR REF CH
VBM MONTCLAIR SCHOOL
RIDGEWOOD SCH

CEDAR MILL LIBRARY
MEADOW PARK MIDDLE
VBM CORNELIUS

J MAYS COMM HALL
WASH CO MUSEUM

VBM HILLSBORO

W HENRY SCHOOL

VBM WILSONVILLE
ROYAL VILLA REC

VBM RALEIGH PARK
ECHO SHAW SCH
MOUNTAIN VIEW MIDDLE
HILLS SENIOR CENTER
EDWARD BYROM SCHOOL
E HASSELL SCH
CHRIST KING LUTH
1ST UNITED METH

VBM SCHOLLS FY RD
CHURCH OF NAZARENE
FIVE OAKS MIDDLE
NANCY RYLES SCHOOL
TRINITY EVAN CHURCH
CHEHALEM SCHOOL
ARCHER GLEN ELEM
FOWLER MID SCH

CHUR OF CHRIST

M WOODWARD ELEM SCHO
LENOX SCHOOL

W TUALATIN VIEW
CHURCH OF NAZARENE
REEDVILLE SCH
MCKINLEY SCHOOL
FIVE OAKS MIDDLE
VBM WEST SYLVAN

VBM WEST UNION
TUALATIN HIGH SCHOOL
VBM PORTLAND CITY
VBM DIXIE MOUNTAIN
VBM PIPERS RUN

DEER CREEK ELEM SCH
ELDORADO VILLA
NANCY RYLES SCHOOL
BETHANY SCHOOL
BETHANY SCHOOL

ST MARY VALLEY
WESTSIDE CHURCH
WESTSIDE CHURCH
HITEON ELEM SCH

nxxm-—Ho<

246
64
723
1245
690
760
972
152
671
1155
433
40
868
703

498

367
67
1143
617
669
953
1409
1320
389
20
431
1195
745
691
1075
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1227
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717
768
1189
1190
2714
1292
299
10
464
167
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153
1086
1091
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588
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410
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65

15
208
327
227
255
362

34
267
423
144

15
261
278

181

169

22
275
177
220
307
418
399
121

88
294
191
234
362
318
205
432
288
249
308
385
290
553
425

66

156
54
38
18

314

569

117

199

242

373

222

125

252

26.
23.
28.
26.
32.
33.
37.
22.
7%

39

36.
33.
37.
30.
39.

36.

46.
32.
24.
28.
32.
32.
29.
30.
31.
10.
20.
24.
25.
33.
33.
24.
28.
35.
32.
34.
40.
32.
24.
20.
32.
22.
70.
33.
32.
31.
11.
28.
52.
25.
33.
29.
40.
26.
30.
35.

mo>»—2mnNn

4%
4%
7%
2%
8%
5%
2%
3%

6%
2%
5%
0%
5%

3%

3%

38

129
203
136
166
211

20
149
242

79

164
167

129

106

12
173
108
143
189
252
268

69

56
186
114
161
220
212
138
268
187
145
167
233
184
335
275

43

108
32
29
13

190

365
65

100

134

211

146
77

150

26

66
117
79
82
140
14
104
160
60

80
95

45

59
10
82
63
66
114
153
122
46

26
lo1
69
64
126
100
56
142
79
92
117
134
91
197
137
23

44
22

110
159
47
92
94
138
69
44
92



248
249
250

BEAVER ACRE SCH
REG PARK LIV CENTER
FRIENDS CHURCH
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251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271

M WOODWARD ELEM SCHO
KINNAMAN SCHOOL

E HASSELL SCH
JACKSON SCHOOL
POYNTER JR HIGH
ARCHER GLEN ELEM SCH
SHERWOOD INTERM
WESTVIEW HIGH SCH
GOLDEN RD BAPT CHURC
FINDLEY ELEM SCHOOL
VBM BROOKWOOD

VBM TUALATIN

VBM LAKE OSWEGO

VBM HAZELBROOK

VBM LAKE OSWEGO

VBM CEDAR HILL BLVD
VBM HART RD

BETHANY BAPT CH
MONTCLAIR SCHOOL

VBM KOREAN SOCIETY
BROWN JR HIGH
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945
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001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
021
022
023
024
025
026
027
028
029
030
031
032
033
034
035
036
@37
038
040
041
042
043
044
045
046
047
048
049
050
051
052
053
054
055
056
@57
058
059
060
061

TUALATIN HIGH SCHOOL
SHERWOOD INT SCHOOL
HOPKINS SCHOOL

TUAL COUNCIL BLDG

K CITY TOWN HALL
TUAL ELEM SCHOOL
DURHAM PLANT, USA
TERRA LINDA SCH
CHRIST KING LUTH
KINNAMAN SCHOOL
GRONER SCHOOL

GRONER SCHOOL

WITCH HAZEL SCH
COOPER MTN SCH
METZGER PK CLUB
MAISON ARMORY

SW BIBLE CHURCH
LIVING SAVIOR LUTH

E HASSELL ELEM SCHOO
ALOHA PARK ELEM SCHO
MT VIEW MIDDLE SCH
BUTTERNUT CREEK
BUTTERNUT CREEK
HAZELBROOK MIDDLE SC
KING CITY CROWN CTR
GARDEN HOME REC
METZGER PK CLUB
FOWLER MID SCHOOL
EDWARD BYROM SCHOOL
TIGARD WATER DIVISIO
TIGARD WATER DIVISIO
C F TIGARD ELEM SCH
M WOODWARD ELEM SCHO
J TEMPLETON SCH

HALL BLVD BAPTIST CH
LIVING SAVIOR LUTH
HAZELDALE ELEM SCHOO
KING CITY CROWN CTR
TWALITY MID SCH
SUMMERFLD CLUB HOUSE
CONESTOGA MIDDLE SCH
ROYAL VILLA REC
CENTRAL CHURCH

1ST UNITED METH

OUR REDEEMER LUTH CH
ST MARY VALLEY

FIR GROVE SCH

HITEON ELEM SCH

FIR GROVE SCH

VOSE SCHOOL

VOSE SCHOOL

HIGHLAND PARK MIDDLE
ELSIE STUHR ADULT CE
GREENWAY SCH
CHEHALEM SCH

BANKS HIGH/VOCATIONA
MCKAY SCHOOL

ALOHA PK SCHOOL

ST BARTHOLOMEW
HITEON SCH

X m

721
1430
541
1249
1012
926
635
774
971
902
559
1385
402
1089
1014
986
937
1144
919
932
899
1300
1377
802
786
945
850
623
1237
996
1350
1666
767
1216
648
358
1876
629
1368
1169
795
451
1191
948
934
642
1038
903
1102
1257
801
986
1185
1237
1128
511
1264
1170
1140
1167

229
445
184
437
609
259
260
354
362
270
189
535
169
354
338
385
260
365
253
304
258
377
427
184
516
378
327
261
394
329
450
634
273
413
207
118
563
206
469
726
181
197
422
304
309
170
378
288
407
478
266
376
325
377
379
123
490
310
226
413

31.
31.
34.
34.
60.
27.
40.
45.
37.
29.
33.
.6%

38

42.
32.
33.
39.
27.
31.
27.
32.
28.
29.
31.
22.
65.
40.
38.
41.
31.
33.
33.
38.
35.
33.
31.
32.
30.
32.
34.
62.
22.
43.
35.
32.
33.
26.
36.
31.
36.
38.
33.
38.
27.
30.
33.
24.
38.
4%

26

19.
35.

mao > -

7%
1%
0%
9%
1%
9%
9%
7%
2%
9%
8%

0%
5%
3%

5%

5%
0%
7%

8%
3%

101
226
107
206
299
133
144
150
213
119

93
269

76
188
149
192
138
182
117
135
103
185
207

94
263
158
160
131
193
152
210
344
142
172

96

53
277

99
245
374

89
107
186
129
134

79
178
137
191
251
126
161
144
187
166

69
190
147

89
192

119
197

71
222
249
116
110
195
139
139

93
248

89
154
169
181
118
171
128
160
152
187
206

86
220
207
158
120
190
163
228
273
122
230
lo1

64
268
lo1
212
315

88

79
221
154
162

84
194
143
199
211
133
196
167
172
199

48
280
151
131
202
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062 KOREAN SOCIETY OF OR 410 179 43.6% 85 89
063 RALEIGH HLS SCH 921 328 35.6% 153 160
064 RALEIGH HLS SCH 1177 473 40.1% 217 235
065 VALLEY COMM CH 903 406 44.9% 175 214
066 RALEIGH PK SCH 319 131 41.0% 65 66
067 VALLEY COMM CH 782 298 38.1% 135 154
068 ST MATTHEW LUTHERAN 792 253 31.9% 120 123
069 W SYLVAN SCHOOL 659 256 38.8% 93 152
070 RIDGEWOOD SCHOOL 1017 439 43.1% 197 227
072 ST BARTHOLOMEW 1106 362 32.7% 143 207
073 W WALKER SCHOOL 711 259 36.4% 125 126
074 CEDAR PARK MIDDLE 472 190 40.2% 88 94
075 CHEHALEM SCHOOL 1257 347 27.6% 168 169
076 TERRA LINDA SCH 521 149 28.5% 74 69
077 CEDAR HILLS REC 1149 406 35.3% 188 201
078 BARNES SCHOOL 898 323 35.9% 153 162
079 BEAVER ACRE SCH 964 305 31.6% 160 139
080 MEADOW PARK MIDDLE 1120 373 33.3% 152 205
081 MCKINLEY SCHOOL 549 198 36.0% 104 94
082 PRINCE OF PEACE 985 268 27.2% 108 156
083 CHRIST UNI METH CHUR 1693 645 38.0% 312 315
084 CEDAR MILL SCH 624 259 41.5% 118 137
085 CEDAR MILL SCH 945 382 40.4% 144 229
086 W TUALATIN VIEW 739 220 29.7% 91 121
087 W TUALATIN VIEW 1137 470 41.3% 206 252
088 CHRIST UNI METH CHUR 1082 390 36.0% 167 205
089 ST ANDREW LUTHERAN C 1190 372 31.2% 179 179
090 CEDAR PARK MIDDLE 1161 418 36.0% 198 213
091 INDIAN HLS SCH 905 267 29.5% 122 138
092 RALEIGH PK SCH 1297 602 46.4% 227 356
093 MONTCLAIR SCH 619 260 42.0% 96 148
094 KOREAN SOCIETY OF OR 758 272 35.8% 103 157
095 WHITFORD MIDDLE SCH 870 341 39.1% 156 169
096 ALOHA CHURCH OF GOD 982 260 26.4% 128 123
097 HERITAGE VL CTR 1330 422 31.7% 231 176
098 MCKAY SCHOOL 896 308 34.3% 153 146
099 GARDEN HM REC CTR 557 172 30.8% 77 89
100 WHITFORD MIDDLE SCH 542 203 37.4% 86 112
101 ST MARY VALLEY 1380 311 22.5% 126 175
102 DAVID HILL SCH 796 232 29.1% 9 132
103 HILLSBORO LIB 870 234 26.8% 111 112
104 BROOKWOOD SCH 1268 462 36.4% 221 224

105 JACKSON SCHOOL 2262 692 30.5% 340 333



106
107
108
109
110
111
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123

PUBLIC SERVICES BLDG
POYNTER JR HIGH
HILLS PRESBYT CHURCH
W HENRY SCHOOL

ECHO SHAW SCH

CORN GRADE SCH
UNITED METH CH

N ARMSTRONG SCH

FG HIGH SCHOOL

1ST CHRISTIAN

JOSEPH GALE SCH

N ARMSTRONG SCH
SEXTON MT SCH

BEAVER ACRE SCH
FARMINGTON VIEW SCHO
JOSEPH GALE SCH

TUAL VALLEY ACA
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124
125
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128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
142
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151

DILLEY BIBLE CHURCH
GASTON FIRE STATION
INDIAN HLS SCH

GALES CREEK SCH
BUXTON

BANKS HIGH/VOCATIONA
T MCCALL UPPER ELEM
BETHLEHEM LUTHERAN C
ALOHA CHRISTIAN CHUR
ORENCO PRESB CH
EVERGREEN JR HI

WEST UNION SCH

N PLAINS SCHOOL

VBM NORTH PLAINS
TERRA LINDA SCH
BETHANY SCHOOL

ROCK CREEK SCH

VIS PARISH HALL

T MCCALL UPPER ELEM
GREENWAY SCHOOL
BETHANY BAPT CH

ROCK CREEK SCH
MOOBERRY SCHOOL
MOOBERRY SCHOOL

WV MCKINNEY SCH
HILLSBORO HIGH

1053
527
1373
949
1192
1251
1038
1437
1434
667
1170
446
1277
864
405
807
938
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377
150
423
301
348
396
353
519
448
165
357
181
427
155
163
268
224
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28.
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30.
40.
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17.
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33.
23.
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388
154
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331
285
106
330
390
103
244
223
397

80
247
275
316
210
552
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784
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473
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496

36.
25.
26.
34.
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42.
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74
65

133

175
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140

458
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213

248
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189
136
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222
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78
164
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209
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194
76
78

110

142
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49
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136
46

108

100

200
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119
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161
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136
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232

215
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152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
168
169
171
172
173
174
175
176
178
179
180
181
182
183
185
186
187
188
189

REFORM LUTH CHURCH
LENOX SCHOOL
HILLSBORO HIGH
WESTVIEW HIGH SCHOOL
OAK HILLS SCH

ORENCO PRESB CH

VBM BROWN JR HIGH
OAK HILLS SCH

VBM SONRISE CHURCH
CONESTOGA MIDDLE SCH
SHERWOOD METH CHURC
HAZELDALE SCH

VBM GASTON FIRE STN
DEER CREEK ELEM SCH
VBM GRONER SCHOOL
LADD ACRES SCH
GASTON FIRE STATION
VBM DAVID HILL SCH
BEAVER ACRE SCH

VBM ST ALEXANDERS
BANKS HIGH/VOCATIONA
GOLDEN RD BAPT CHURC
FARMINGTON VIEW
UNITED METH CH
HITEON SCH

SUMMERFLD CLUB
CREEKSIDE COMMONS

SW BIBLE CHURCH

OUR REDEEMER LUTH CH
SEXTON MT SCHOOL
TUAL HILLS CHRIST CH
TOBIAS ELEM SCHOOL
COOPER MT SCH

TUAL COUNCIL BLDG
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190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198

VBM GARDEN HOME

VBM METZGER PARK
METZGER SCHOOL

SW BIBLE CHURCH

HALL BLVD BAPTIST CH
FRIENDS CHURCH

O HILLS CHR REF CH
VBM MONTCLAIR SCHOOL
RIDGEWOOD SCH

670
1242
792
1020
1124
661
180
892
170
1083
1153
975
275
864
257
1131
720
185
778
159
1249
1605
1417
701
1010
915
1570
1238
956
1294
766
1115
1708
1397

191
400
284
300
277
168

70
353

52
342
455
276

45
341

93
296
219

56
229

70
466
443
532
198
244
533
446
257
209
336
215
257
493
290

28.
32.
35.
29.
24.
25.
38.
39.
30.
31.
39.
28.
16.
39.
36.
26.
30.
30.
29.
44.
37.
.6%

27

37.
28.
24.
58.
28.
20.
21.
25.
28.
23.
28.
20.

5%
2%
8%
4%
6%
4%
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5%
5%
5%
4%
3%
3%
4%
1%
1%
4%
2%
4%
0%
3%

5%
2%
1%
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4%
7%
8%
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0%
0%
8%
7%
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83
206
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156
133

80

39
175

16
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177
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119

34
104

34
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227
291

82
112
309
204
125
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165
110
137
251
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140
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79

30
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33
176
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19
152

47
146

93

21
120

33
198
208
227
106
113
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96
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111
237
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40

104
161
112
112
174

19
131
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199
200
201
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250

CEDAR MILL LIBRARY
MEADOW PARK MIDDLE
VBM CORNELIUS

J MAYS COMM HALL
WASH CO MUSEUM

VBM HILLSBORO

W HENRY SCHOOL

VBM WILSONVILLE
ROYAL VILLA REC

VBM RALEIGH PARK
ECHO SHAW SCH
MOUNTAIN VIEW MIDDLE
HILLS SENIOR CENTER
EDWARD BYROM SCHOOL
E HASSELL SCH
CHRIST KING LUTH
1ST UNITED METH

VBM SCHOLLS FY RD
CHURCH OF NAZARENE
FIVE OAKS MIDDLE
NANCY RYLES SCHOOL
TRINITY EVAN CHURCH
CHEHALEM SCHOOL
ARCHER GLEN ELEM
FOWLER MID SCH

CHUR OF CHRIST

M WOODWARD ELEM SCHO
LENOX SCHOOL

W TUALATIN VIEW
CHURCH OF NAZARENE
REEDVILLE SCH
MCKINLEY SCHOOL
FIVE OAKS MIDDLE
VBM WEST SYLVAN

VBM WEST UNION
TUALATIN HIGH SCHOOL
VBM PORTLAND CITY
VBM DIXIE MOUNTAIN
VBM PIPERS RUN

DEER CREEK ELEM SCH
ELDORADO VILLA
NANCY RYLES SCHOOL
BETHANY SCHOOL
BETHANY SCHOOL

ST MARY VALLEY
WESTSIDE CHURCH
WESTSIDE CHURCH
HITEON ELEM SCH
BEAVER ACRE SCH

REG PARK LIV CENTER
FRIENDS CHURCH
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1155
433
40
868
703
3
498
2
367
67
1143
617
669
953
1409
1320
389
20
431
1195
745
691
1075
1304
725
1227
874
717
768
1189
1190
2714
1292
299
10
464
167
122
153
1086
1091
457
588
809
915
833
410
713
945
635
684

423
144

15
261
278

181

169

22
275
177
220
307
418
399
121

88
294
191
234
362
318
205
432
288
249
308
385
290
553
425

66

7
156

54

38

18
314
569
117
199
242
373
222
125
252
250
162
234

36.
33.
37.
30.
39.

0.
36.

0.
46.
32.
24.
28.
32.
32.
29.
30.
31.
10.
20.
24.
25.
.8%
33.
24.
28.
35.
32.
34.
40.
32.
24.
20.
32.
22.
70.
33.
32.
31.
7%

33

11

28.
52.
25.
33.
29.
40.
26.
30.
35.
26.
25.
2%

34

6%
2%
5%
0%
5%
0%
3%
0%
0%
8%
0%
6%
8%
2%
6%
2%
1%
0%
4%
6%
6%

6%
3%
2%
2%
9%
7%
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3%
3%
8%
0%
0%
6%
3%
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197
70
12

133

144

94

89

134

74
110
157
177
227
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37
147

85
136
188
149

92
216
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126
138
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133
220
225
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89
23
19
13
147
301
54
84
109
141
92
45
110
121
75
110
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212
70

117
123

80

76
13
130
100
98
143
233
167
68

46
142
98
89
165
159
107
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130
115
155
185
151
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194
29
6
65
30
19
5
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238
62
108
122
215
122
75
136
126
78
114

N
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251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271

M WOODWARD ELEM SCHO
KINNAMAN SCHOOL

E HASSELL SCH
JACKSON SCHOOL
POYNTER JR HIGH
ARCHER GLEN ELEM SCH
SHERWOOD INTERM
WESTVIEW HIGH SCH
GOLDEN RD BAPT CHURC
FINDLEY ELEM SCHOOL
VBM BROOKWOOD

VBM TUALATIN

VBM LAKE OSWEGO

VBM HAZELBROOK

VBM LAKE OSWEGO

VBM CEDAR HILL BLVD
VBM HART RD
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013 WITCH HAZEL SCH 402 169 42.0% 96 69

014 COOPER MTN SCH 1089 354 32.5% 197 142
015 METZGER PK CLUB 1014 338 33.3% 151 168
016 MAISON ARMORY 986 385 39.0% 202 165
017 SW BIBLE CHURCH 937 260 27.7% 152 1e2
018 LIVING SAVIOR LUTH 1144 365 31.9% 197 155
019 E HASSELL ELEM SCHOO 919 253 27.5% 104 137
020 ALOHA PARK ELEM SCHO 932 304 32.6% 143 150
021 MT VIEW MIDDLE SCH 899 258 28.6% 103 147
022 BUTTERNUT CREEK 1300 377 29.0% 184 182
023 BUTTERNUT CREEK 1377 427 31.0% 234 172
024 HAZELBROOK MIDDLE SC 802 184 22.9% 93 87
025 KING CITY CROWN CTR 786 516 65.6% 303 170
026 GARDEN HOME REC 945 378 40.0% 171 191
027 METZGER PK CLUB 850 327 38.4% 157 156
028 FOWLER MID SCHOOL 623 261 41.8% 142 106
029 EDWARD BYROM SCHOOL 1237 394 31.8% 194 182
030 TIGARD WATER DIVISIO 996 329 33.0% 162 154
031 TIGARD WATER DIVISIO 1350 450 33.3% 240 189
032 C F TIGARD ELEM SCH 1666 634 38.0% 355 256
033 M WOODWARD ELEM SCHO 767 273 35.5% 141 124
034 J TEMPLETON SCH 1216 413 33.9% 200 199
035 HALL BLVD BAPTIST CH 648 207 31.9% 89 106
036 LIVING SAVIOR LUTH 358 118 32.9% 58 57
037 HAZELDALE ELEM SCHOO 1876 563 30.0% 283 261
038 KING CITY CROWN CTR 629 206 32.7% 108 92
040 TWALITY MID SCH 1368 469 34.2% 247 205
041 SUMMERFLD CLUB HOUSE 1169 726 62.1% 397 279
042 CONESTOGA MIDDLE SCH 795 181 22.7% 83 93
043 ROYAL VILLA REC 451 197 43.6% 103 81
044 CENTRAL CHURCH 1191 422 35.4% 216 194
045 1ST UNITED METH 948 304 32.0% 136 142
046 OUR REDEEMER LUTH CH 934 309 33.0% 153 137
047 ST MARY VALLEY 642 170 26.4% 86 75
048 FIR GROVE SCH 1038 378 36.4% 177 196
049 HITEON ELEM SCH 903 288 31.8% 155 114
050 FIR GROVE SCH 1102 407 36.9% 217 175
051 VOSE SCHOOL 1257 478 38.0% 262 195
052 VOSE SCHOOL 801 266 33.2% 133 123
053 HIGHLAND PARK MIDDLE 986 376 38.1% 185 174
054 ELSIE STUHR ADULT CE 1185 325 27.4% 148 155
055 GREENWAY SCH 1237 377 30.4% 195 156
056 CHEHALEM SCH 1128 379 33.5% 178 185
057 BANKS HIGH/VOCATIONA 511 123 24.0% 71 49
058 MCKAY SCHOOL 1264 490 38.7% 235 235
059 ALOHA PK SCHOOL 1170 310 26.4% 137 159
060 ST BARTHOLOMEW 1140 226 19.8% 89 128
061 HITEON SCH 1167 413 35.3% 219 179
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062 KOREAN SOCIETY OF OR 410 179 43.6% 92 82

063 RALEIGH HLS SCH 921 328 35.6% 175 133
064 RALEIGH HLS SCH 1177 473 40.1% 227 216
065 VALLEY COMM CH 903 406 44.9% 180 198
066 RALEIGH PK SCH 319 131 41.0% 59 66
067 VALLEY COMM CH 782 298 38.1% 133 156
068 ST MATTHEW LUTHERAN 792 253 31.9% 123 116
069 W SYLVAN SCHOOL 659 256 38.8% 111 136
070 RIDGEWOOD SCHOOL 1017 439 43.1% 213 207
072 ST BARTHOLOMEW 1106 362 32.7% 158 190
073 W WALKER SCHOOL 711 259 36.4% 136 118
074 CEDAR PARK MIDDLE 472 190 40.2% 920 93
075 CHEHALEM SCHOOL 1257 347 27.6% 186 154
076 TERRA LINDA SCH 521 149 28.5% 75 69
077 CEDAR HILLS REC 1149 406 35.3% 204 181
078 BARNES SCHOOL 898 323 35.9% 156 154
079 BEAVER ACRE SCH 964 305 31.6% 156 139
080 MEADOW PARK MIDDLE 1120 373 33.3% 177 178
081 MCKINLEY SCHOOL 549 198 36.0% 104 90
082 PRINCE OF PEACE 985 268 27.2% 125 137
083 CHRIST UNI METH CHUR 1693 645 38.0% 336 287
084 CEDAR MILL SCH 624 259 41.5% 123 125
085 CEDAR MILL SCH 945 382 40.4% 179 190
086 W TUALATIN VIEW 739 220 29.7% 107 104
087 W TUALATIN VIEW 1137 470 41.3% 224 228
088 CHRIST UNI METH CHUR 1082 390 36.0% 196 174
089 ST ANDREW LUTHERAN C 1190 372 31.2% 204 155
090 CEDAR PARK MIDDLE 1161 418 36.0% 211 196
091 INDIAN HLS SCH 905 267 29.5% 136 123
092 RALEIGH PK SCH 1297 602 46.4% 264 311
093 MONTCLAIR SCH 619 260 42.0% 120 125
094 KOREAN SOCIETY OF OR 758 272 35.8% 114 145
095 WHITFORD MIDDLE SCH 870 341 39.1% 157 161
096 ALOHA CHURCH OF GOD 982 260 26.4% 140 114
097 HERITAGE VL CTR 1330 422 31.7% 239 162
098 MCKAY SCHOOL 896 308 34.3% 162 132
099 GARDEN HM REC CTR 557 172 30.8% 80 84
100 WHITFORD MIDDLE SCH 542 203 37.4% 88 108
101 ST MARY VALLEY 1380 311 22.5% 145 155
102 DAVID HILL SCH 796 232 29.1% 103 113
103 HILLSBORO LIB 870 234 26.8% 116 104
104 BROOKWOOD SCH 1268 462 36.4% 246 194
105 JACKSON SCHOOL 2262 692 30.5% 365 310
106 PUBLIC SERVICES BLDG 1053 377 35.8% 171 188
107 POYNTER JR HIGH 527 150 28.4% 80 60
108 HILLS PRESBYT CHURCH 1373 423 30.8% 227 184
109 W HENRY SCHOOL 949 301 31.7% 172 118
110 ECHO SHAW SCH 1192 348 29.1% 195 141
111 CORN GRADE SCH 1251 396 31.6% 217 168
113 UNITED METH CH 1038 353 34.0% 180 163
114 N ARMSTRONG SCH 1437 519 36.1% 277 214
115 FG HIGH SCHOOL 1434 448 31.2% 218 201
116 1ST CHRISTIAN 667 165 24.7% 89 67
117 JOSEPH GALE SCH 1170 357 30.5% 169 162
118 N ARMSTRONG SCH 446 181 40.5% 94 81
119 SEXTON MT SCH 1277 427 33.4% 212 194
120 BEAVER ACRE SCH 864 155 17.9% 66 80
121 FARMINGTON VIEW SCHO 405 163 40.2% 79 79
122 JOSEPH GALE SCH 807 268 33.2% 141 106
123 TUAL VALLEY ACA 938 224 23.8% 122 90
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176 FARMINGTON VIEW 1417 532 37.5% 316 194

178 UNITED METH CH 701 198 28.2% 80 102
179 HITEON SCH 1010 244 24.1% 129 97
180 SUMMERFLD CLUB 915 533 58.2% 323 178
181 CREEKSIDE COMMONS 1570 446 28.4% 245 189
182 SW BIBLE CHURCH 1238 257 20.7% 120 130
183 OUR REDEEMER LUTH CH 956 209 21.8% 111 91
185 SEXTON MT SCHOOL 1294 336 25.9% 160 167
186 TUAL HILLS CHRIST CH 766 215 28.0% 105 103
187 TOBIAS ELEM SCHOOL 1115 257 23.0% 128 119
188 COOPER MT SCH 1708 493 28.8% 275 206
189 TUAL COUNCIL BLDG 1397 290 20.7% 153 130
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190 VBM GARDEN HOME 246 65 26.4% 29 33
191 VBM METZGER PARK 64 15 23.4% 7 7
192 METZGER SCHOOL 723 208 28.7% 93 97
193 SW BIBLE CHURCH 1245 327 26.2% 168 152
194 HALL BLVD BAPTIST CH 690 227 32.8% 111 106
195 FRIENDS CHURCH 760 255 33.5% 136 110
196 O HILLS CHR REF CH 972 362 37.2% 181 169
197 VBM MONTCLAIR SCHOOL 152 34 22.3% 18 15
198 RIDGEWOOD SCH 671 267 39.7% 134 124
199 CEDAR MILL LIBRARY 1155 423 36.6% 214 193
200 MEADOW PARK MIDDLE 433 144 33.2% 62 75
201 VBM CORNELIUS 40 15 37.5% 5 7
203 J MAYS COMM HALL 868 261 30.0% 135 109
204 WASH CO MUSEUM 703 278 39.5% 149 116
205 VBM HILLSBORO 3 0 0.0% 0 0
206 W HENRY SCHOOL 498 181 36.3% 100 76
207 VBM WILSONVILLE 2 0 0.0% 0 0
208 ROYAL VILLA REC 367 169 46.0% 102 62
209 VBM RALEIGH PARK 67 22 32.8% 8 14
210 ECHO SHAW SCH 1143 275 24.0% 124 132
211 MOUNTAIN VIEW MIDDLE 617 177 28.6% 86 89
212 HILLS SENIOR CENTER 669 220 32.8% 121 86
213 EDWARD BYROM SCHOOL 953 307 32.2% 165 132
214 E HASSELL SCH 1409 418 29.6% 195 207
215 CHRIST KING LUTH 1320 399 30.2% 216 172
216 1ST UNITED METH 389 121 31.1% 57 60
217 VBM SCHOLLS FY RD 20 2 10.0% 0 2
218 CHURCH OF NAZARENE 431 88 20.4% 48 38
219 FIVE OAKS MIDDLE 1195 294 24.6% 147 137
220 NANCY RYLES SCHOOL 745 191 25.6% 85 99

221 TRINITY EVAN CHURCH 691 234 33.8% 127 94



222 CHEHALEM SCHOOL 1075 362 33.6% 199 145

223 ARCHER GLEN ELEM 1304 318 24.3% 165 147
224 FOWLER MID SCH 725 205 28.2% 99 90
225 CHUR OF CHRIST 1227 432 35.2% 220 189
226 M WOODWARD ELEM SCHO 874 288 32.9% 157 115
227 LENOX SCHOOL 717 249 34.7% 134 108
228 W TUALATIN VIEW 768 308 40.1% 139 154
229 CHURCH OF NAZARENE 1189 385 32.3% 188 187
230 REEDVILLE SCH 1190 290 24.3% 146 131
231 MCKINLEY SCHOOL 2714 553 20.3% 278 258
232 FIVE OAKS MIDDLE 1292 425 32.8% 256 155
233 VBM WEST SYLVAN 299 66 22.0% 32 34
234 VBM WEST UNION 10 7 70.0% 4 3
235 TUALATIN HIGH SCHOOL 464 156 33.6% 90 60
236 VBM PORTLAND CITY 167 54 32.3% 28 21
237 VBM DIXIE MOUNTAIN 122 38 31.1% 23 15
238 VBM PIPERS RUN 153 18 11.7% 10 7
239 DEER CREEK ELEM SCH 1086 314 28.9% 182 126
240 ELDORADO VILLA 1091 569 52.1% 322 200
241 NANCY RYLES SCHOOL 457 117 25.6% 63 51
242 BETHANY SCHOOL 588 199 33.8% 98 88
243 BETHANY SCHOOL 809 242 29.9% 114 115
244 ST MARY VALLEY 915 373 40.7% 169 179
245 WESTSIDE CHURCH 833 222 26.6% 114 98
246 WESTSIDE CHURCH 410 125 30.4% 56 63
247 HITEON ELEM SCH 713 252 35.3% 120 125
248 BEAVER ACRE SCH 945 250 26.4% 119 124
249 REG PARK LIV CENTER 635 162 25.5% 78 71
250 FRIENDS CHURCH 684 234 34.2% 122 102
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251 M WOODWARD ELEM SCHO 707 252 35.6% 131 115
252 KINNAMAN SCHOOL 590 164 27.7% 78 80
253 E HASSELL SCH 523 153 29.2% 68 78
254 JACKSON SCHOOL 781 298 38.1% 157 125
255 POYNTER JR HIGH 862 343 39.7% 188 142
256 ARCHER GLEN ELEM SCH 1778 463 26.0% 238 212
257 SHERWOOD INTERM 1738 479 27.5% 252 209
258 WESTVIEW HIGH SCH 1530 394 25.7% 202 181
259 GOLDEN RD BAPT CHURC 820 238 29.0% 139 93
260 FINDLEY ELEM SCHOOL 777 267 34.3% 151 104
261 VBM BROOKWOOD 8 6 75.0% 1 4
262 VBM TUALATIN 39 12 30.7% 4 8
263 VBM LAKE OSWEGO 5 2 40.0% 2 0
264 VBM HAZELBROOK 42 21 50.0% 5 16
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189
194

80
218
166
123
217
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080
081
082
083
084
085
086
087
088
089
090
091
092
093
094
095
096
097
098
099
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123

MEADOW PARK MIDDLE
MCKINLEY SCHOOL
PRINCE OF PEACE
CHRIST UNI METH CHUR
CEDAR MILL SCH

CEDAR MILL SCH

W TUALATIN VIEW

W TUALATIN VIEW
CHRIST UNI METH CHUR
ST ANDREW LUTHERAN C
CEDAR PARK MIDDLE
INDIAN HLS SCH
RALEIGH PK SCH
MONTCLAIR SCH

KOREAN SOCIETY OF OR
WHITFORD MIDDLE SCH
ALOHA CHURCH OF GOD
HERITAGE VL CTR
MCKAY SCHOOL

GARDEN HM REC CTR
WHITFORD MIDDLE SCH
ST MARY VALLEY

DAVID HILL SCH
HILLSBORO LIB
BROOKWOOD SCH
JACKSON SCHOOL
PUBLIC SERVICES BLDG
POYNTER JR HIGH
HILLS PRESBYT CHURCH
W HENRY SCHOOL

ECHO SHAW SCH

CORN GRADE SCH
UNITED METH CH

N ARMSTRONG SCH

FG HIGH SCHOOL

1ST CHRISTIAN

JOSEPH GALE SCH

N ARMSTRONG SCH
SEXTON MT SCH

BEAVER ACRE SCH
FARMINGTON VIEW SCHO
JOSEPH GALE SCH

TUAL VALLEY ACA
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1082
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905
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619
758
870
982

1330
896
557
542

1380
796
870

1268

2262

1053
527

1373
949

1192

1251

1038

1437

1434
667

1170
446

1277
864
405
807
938

373
198
268
645
259
382
220
470
390
372
418
267
602
260
272
341
260
422
308
172
203
311
232
234
462
692
377
150
423
301
348
396
353
519
448
165
357
181
427
155
163
268
224

33.
36.
27.
38.
.5%

41

40.
29.
41.
36.
31.
36.
29.
46.
42.
35.
39.
26.
31.
34.
30.
37.
.5%
29.
26.
36.
30.
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28.
30.
31.
29.
31.
34.
36.
31.
24.
30.
40.
4%

22

33

17.
40.
33.
23.

3%
0%
2%
0%

4%
7%
3%
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2%
0%
5%
4%
0%
8%
1%
4%
7%
3%
8%
4%

1%
8%
4%
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8%
4%
8%
7%
1%
6%
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1%
2%
7%
5%
5%

9%
2%
2%
8%

181
106
134
320
130
166
104
198
188
202
203
145
215
105
108
178
153
254
158

83

85
163
117
133
262
404
190

93
261
187
208
250
195
308
255

89
199
103
212

75

86
159
144
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124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
142
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
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159
160
161
162
163
164
165
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168
169
171
172
173
174
175
176
178
179
180
181
182
183
185
186
187
188
189

DILLEY BIBLE CHURCH
GASTON FIRE STATION
INDIAN HLS SCH

GALES CREEK SCH
BUXTON

BANKS HIGH/VOCATIONA
T MCCALL UPPER ELEM
BETHLEHEM LUTHERAN C
ALOHA CHRISTIAN CHUR
ORENCO PRESB CH
EVERGREEN JR HI

WEST UNION SCH

N PLAINS SCHOOL

VBM NORTH PLAINS
TERRA LINDA SCH
BETHANY SCHOOL

ROCK CREEK SCH

VIS PARISH HALL

T MCCALL UPPER ELEM
GREENWAY SCHOOL
BETHANY BAPT CH

ROCK CREEK SCH
MOOBERRY SCHOOL
MOOBERRY SCHOOL

WV MCKINNEY SCH
HILLSBORO HIGH
REFORM LUTH CHURCH
LENOX SCHOOL
HILLSBORO HIGH
WESTVIEW HIGH SCHOOL
OAK HILLS SCH

ORENCO PRESB CH

VBM BROWN JR HIGH
OAK HILLS SCH

VBM SONRISE CHURCH
CONESTOGA MIDDLE SCH
SHERWOOD METH CHURC
HAZELDALE SCH

VBM GASTON FIRE STN
DEER CREEK ELEM SCH
VBM GRONER SCHOOL
LADD ACRES SCH
GASTON FIRE STATION
VBM DAVID HILL SCH
BEAVER ACRE SCH

VBM ST ALEXANDERS
BANKS HIGH/VOCATIONA
GOLDEN RD BAPT CHURC
FARMINGTON VIEW
UNITED METH CH
HITEON SCH

SUMMERFLD CLUB
CREEKSIDE COMMONS

SW BIBLE CHURCH

OUR REDEEMER LUTH CH
SEXTON MT SCHOOL
TUAL HILLS CHRIST CH
TOBIAS ELEM SCHOOL
COOPER MT SCH

TUAL COUNCIL BLDG
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744

1090
794
251

1224
998
278
619
597

1084
201
691
896

1026
548

1488
907

1629
717

1311

1707

1273

1350
670

1242
792

1020

1124
661
180
892
170

1083

1153
975
275
864
257

1131
720
185
778
159

1249

1605

1417
701

1010
915

1570

1238
956

1294
766

1115

1708

1397

388
154
150
256
331
285
106
330
390
103
244
223
397

80
247
275
316
210
552
309
784
286
473
492
422
496
191
400
284
300
277
168

70
353

52
342
455
276

45
341

93
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443
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336
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34.
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35.
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24.
25.
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30.
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39.
28.
.3%
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39.
36.
26.
30.
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44,
37.
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37.
28.
.1%
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58.
28.
20.
21.
25.
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23.
28.
20.
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1%
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4%
8%
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1%
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3%
6%
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0%
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88
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154
62

184

272
66
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39
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156
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298

159

475

148

258

305

237

287

105

225

165

163

152

105
46
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22

184

243

175
27

181
58

159

130
35

137
36

266

254

331
99

132

298

267

142
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185

112

158

295

161
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193
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196
197
198
199
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201
203
204
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206
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208
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211
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221
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225
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229
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232
233
234
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237
238
239
240
241
242
243

VBM GARDEN HOME

VBM METZGER PARK
METZGER SCHOOL

SW BIBLE CHURCH
HALL BLVD BAPTIST CH
FRIENDS CHURCH

O HILLS CHR REF CH
VBM MONTCLAIR SCHOOL
RIDGEWOOD SCH

CEDAR MILL LIBRARY
MEADOW PARK MIDDLE
VBM CORNELIUS

J MAYS COMM HALL
WASH CO MUSEUM

VBM HILLSBORO

W HENRY SCHOOL

VBM WILSONVILLE
ROYAL VILLA REC

VBM RALEIGH PARK
ECHO SHAW SCH
MOUNTAIN VIEW MIDDLE
HILLS SENIOR CENTER
EDWARD BYROM SCHOOL
E HASSELL SCH
CHRIST KING LUTH
1ST UNITED METH

VBM SCHOLLS FY RD
CHURCH OF NAZARENE
FIVE OAKS MIDDLE
NANCY RYLES SCHOOL
TRINITY EVAN CHURCH
CHEHALEM SCHOOL
ARCHER GLEN ELEM
FOWLER MID SCH

CHUR OF CHRIST

M WOODWARD ELEM SCHO
LENOX SCHOOL

W TUALATIN VIEW
CHURCH OF NAZARENE
REEDVILLE SCH
MCKINLEY SCHOOL
FIVE OAKS MIDDLE
VBM WEST SYLVAN

VBM WEST UNION
TUALATIN HIGH SCHOOL
VBM PORTLAND CITY
VBM DIXIE MOUNTAIN
VBM PIPERS RUN

DEER CREEK ELEM SCH
ELDORADO VILLA
NANCY RYLES SCHOOL
BETHANY SCHOOL
BETHANY SCHOOL
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246
64
723
1245
690
760
972
152
671
1155
433
40
868
703

498

367
67
1143
617
669
953
1409
1320
389
20
431
1195
745
691
1075
1304
725
1227
874
717
768
1189
1190
2714
1292
299
10
464
167
122
153
1086
1091
457
588
809

65

15
208
327
227
255
362

34
267
423
144

15
261
278

181

169

22
275
177
220
307
418
399
121

88
294
191
234
362
318
205
432
288
249
308
385
290
553
425

66

156
54
38
18

314

569

117

199

242

26.
23.
28.
26.
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33.
37.
22.
39.
36.
33.
37.
30.
39.

32

36.

46.
32.
24.
28.
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32.
29.
30.
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10.
20.
24.
25.
33.
33.
24.
28.
35.
32.
34.
40.
32.
24.
20.
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70.
33.
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11.
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25.
33.
29.
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232
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64
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32
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92
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136
79
184
104
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156
108
245
173
25

55
30
10

140
180
57
106
93



244
245
246
247
248
249
250

ST MARY VALLEY
WESTSIDE CHURCH
WESTSIDE CHURCH
HITEON ELEM SCH
BEAVER ACRE SCH
REG PARK LIV CENTER
FRIENDS CHURCH
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255
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257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271

M WOODWARD ELEM SCHO
KINNAMAN SCHOOL

E HASSELL SCH
JACKSON SCHOOL
POYNTER JR HIGH
ARCHER GLEN ELEM SCH
SHERWOOD INTERM
WESTVIEW HIGH SCH
GOLDEN RD BAPT CHURC
FINDLEY ELEM SCHOOL
VBM BROOKWOOD

VBM TUALATIN

VBM LAKE OSWEGO

VBM HAZELBROOK

VBM LAKE OSWEGO

VBM CEDAR HILL BLVD
VBM HART RD

BETHANY BAPT CH
MONTCLAIR SCHOOL

VBM KOREAN SOCIETY
BROWN JR HIGH
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373
222
125
252
250
162
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40.
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30.
35.
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25.
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001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
021
022
023
024
025
026
027
028
029
030
031
032
033
034
035
036
@37
038
040
041
042
043
044
045
046
047
048
049
050
051
052
053
054
055
056
@57

TUALATIN HIGH SCHOOL
SHERWOOD INT SCHOOL
HOPKINS SCHOOL

TUAL COUNCIL BLDG

K CITY TOWN HALL
TUAL ELEM SCHOOL
DURHAM PLANT, USA
TERRA LINDA SCH
CHRIST KING LUTH
KINNAMAN SCHOOL
GRONER SCHOOL

GRONER SCHOOL

WITCH HAZEL SCH
COOPER MTN SCH
METZGER PK CLUB
MAISON ARMORY

SW BIBLE CHURCH
LIVING SAVIOR LUTH

E HASSELL ELEM SCHOO
ALOHA PARK ELEM SCHO
MT VIEW MIDDLE SCH
BUTTERNUT CREEK
BUTTERNUT CREEK
HAZELBROOK MIDDLE SC
KING CITY CROWN CTR
GARDEN HOME REC
METZGER PK CLUB
FOWLER MID SCHOOL
EDWARD BYROM SCHOOL
TIGARD WATER DIVISIO
TIGARD WATER DIVISIO
C F TIGARD ELEM SCH
M WOODWARD ELEM SCHO
J TEMPLETON SCH

HALL BLVD BAPTIST CH
LIVING SAVIOR LUTH
HAZELDALE ELEM SCHOO
KING CITY CROWN CTR
TWALITY MID SCH
SUMMERFLD CLUB HOUSE
CONESTOGA MIDDLE SCH
ROYAL VILLA REC
CENTRAL CHURCH

1ST UNITED METH

OUR REDEEMER LUTH CH
ST MARY VALLEY

FIR GROVE SCH

HITEON ELEM SCH

FIR GROVE SCH

VOSE SCHOOL

VOSE SCHOOL

HIGHLAND PARK MIDDLE
ELSIE STUHR ADULT CE
GREENWAY SCH
CHEHALEM SCH

BANKS HIGH/VOCATIONA

nxxm-—4o<

721
1430
541
1249
1012
926
635
774
971
902
559
1385
402
1089
1014
986
937
1144
919
932
899
1300
1377
802
786
945
850
623
1237
996
1350
1666
767
1216
648
358
1876
629
1368
1169
795
451
1191
948
934
642
1038
903
1102
1257
801
986
1185
1237
1128
511

229
445
184
437
609
259
260
354
362
270
189
535
169
354
338
385
260
365
253
304
258
377
427
184
516
378
327
261
394
329
450
634
273
413
207
118
563
206
469
726
181
197
422
304
309
170
378
288
407
478
266
376
325
377
379
123

31.
31.
34.
34.
60.
27.
40.
7%

45

37.
29.
33.
38.
42.
32.
33.
39.
27.
31.
27.
32.
28.
29.
31.
22.
65.
40.
38.
41.
31.
33.
33.
38.
35.
33.
31.
32.
30.
32.
34.
62.
22.
43.
35.
32.
33.
26.
36.
31.
36.
38.
33.
38.
27.
4%

30

33.
24.

moOr-—42mnNn=

7%
1%
0%
9%
1%
9%
9%

2%
9%
8%
6%
0%
5%
3%

8%
9%
0%
2%
1%
4%

5%
0%

X C

105
257
126
238
358
140
152
178
215
151
111
309
110
209
176
207
160
209
133
182
140
218
251
113
333
180
168
153
225
179
260
400
163
217
110

64
321
121
258
412

90
123
228
155
153

97
201
150
224
273
147
204
181
204
223

85

99
160

51
163
177
103

86
156
117
105

68
192

52
120
136
146

88
134
105
lo1
102
137
142

60
141
166
140

91
145
127
159
188

90
169

80

48
218

74
177
243

78

56
150
123
129

63
156
111
150
170
103
134
123
142
138

31



058 MCKAY SCHOOL 1264 490 38.7% 239 216

059 ALOHA PK SCHOOL 1170 310 26.4% 182 110
060 ST BARTHOLOMEW 1140 226 19.8% 115 97
061 HITEON SCH 1167 413 35.3% 228 161
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062 KOREAN SOCIETY OF OR 410 179 43.6% 99 66
063 RALEIGH HLS SCH 921 328 35.6% 170 125
064 RALEIGH HLS SCH 1177 473 40.1% 231 203
065 VALLEY COMM CH 903 406 44.9% 186 186
066 RALEIGH PK SCH 319 131 41.0% 76 51
067 VALLEY COMM CH 782 298 38.1% 149 126
068 ST MATTHEW LUTHERAN 792 253 31.9% 137 91
069 W SYLVAN SCHOOL 659 256 38.8% 119 122
070 RIDGEWOOD SCHOOL 1017 439 43.1% 216 192
072 ST BARTHOLOMEW 1106 362 32.7% 196 145
073 W WALKER SCHOOL 711 259 36.4% 140 103
074 CEDAR PARK MIDDLE 472 190 40.2% 101 76
075 CHEHALEM SCHOOL 1257 347 27.6% 203 129
076 TERRA LINDA SCH 521 149 28.5% 79 59
077 CEDAR HILLS REC 1149 406 35.3% 213 165
078 BARNES SCHOOL 898 323 35.9% 182 122
079 BEAVER ACRE SCH 964 305 31.6% 171 110
080 MEADOW PARK MIDDLE 1120 373 33.3% 191 152
081 MCKINLEY SCHOOL 549 198 36.0% 113 78
082 PRINCE OF PEACE 985 268 27.2% 146 110
083 CHRIST UNI METH CHUR 1693 645 38.0% 338 256
084 CEDAR MILL SCH 624 259 41.5% 130 113
085 CEDAR MILL SCH 945 382 40.4% 167 185
086 W TUALATIN VIEW 739 220 29.7% 116 88
087 W TUALATIN VIEW 1137 470 41.3% 211 223
088 CHRIST UNI METH CHUR 1082 390 36.0% 200 153
089 ST ANDREW LUTHERAN C 1190 372 31.2% 212 131
090 CEDAR PARK MIDDLE 1161 418 36.0% 205 190
091 INDIAN HLS SCH 905 267 29.5% 142 111
092 RALEIGH PK SCH 1297 602 46.4% 240 317
093 MONTCLAIR SCH 619 260 42.0% 128 116
094 KOREAN SOCIETY OF OR 758 272 35.8% 115 138
095 WHITFORD MIDDLE SCH 870 341 39.1% 186 125
096 ALOHA CHURCH OF GOD 982 260 26.4% 146 99
097 HERITAGE VL CTR 1330 422 31.7% 259 134
098 MCKAY SCHOOL 896 308 34.3% 168 124
099 GARDEN HM REC CTR 557 172 30.8% 82 74
100 WHITFORD MIDDLE SCH 542 203 37.4% 96 95

101 ST MARY VALLEY 1380 311 22.5% 156 134



102 DAVID HILL SCH 796 232 29.1% 115 87

103 HILLSBORO LIB 870 234 26.8% 125 94
104 BROOKWOOD SCH 1268 462 36.4% 277 158
105 JACKSON SCHOOL 2262 692 30.5% 412 232
106 PUBLIC SERVICES BLDG 1053 377 35.8% 202 155
107 POYNTER JR HIGH 527 150 28.4% 92 48
108 HILLS PRESBYT CHURCH 1373 423 30.8% 273 130
109 W HENRY SCHOOL 949 301 31.7% 182 13
110 ECHO SHAW SCH 1192 348 29.1% 205 125
111 CORN GRADE SCH 1251 396 31.6% 258 122
113 UNITED METH CH 1038 353 34.0% 200 136
114 N ARMSTRONG SCH 1437 519 36.1% 328 154
115 FG HIGH SCHOOL 1434 448 31.2% 250 167
116 1ST CHRISTIAN 667 165 24.7% 102 53
117 JOSEPH GALE SCH 1170 357 30.5% 215 114
118 N ARMSTRONG SCH 446 181 40.5% 108 58
119 SEXTON MT SCH 1277 427 33.4% 221 180
120 BEAVER ACRE SCH 864 155 17.9% 62 79
121 FARMINGTON VIEW SCHO 405 163 40.2% 91 62
122 JOSEPH GALE SCH 807 268 33.2% 168 85
123 TUAL VALLEY ACA 938 224 23.8% 146 63
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124 DILLEY BIBLE CHURCH 1064 388 36.4% 213 151
125 GASTON FIRE STATION 599 154 25.7% 92 56
126 INDIAN HLS SCH 569 150 26.3% 88 52
127 GALES CREEK SCH 744 256 34.4% 149 85
128 BUXTON 1090 331 30.3% 197 117
129 BANKS HIGH/VOCATIONA 794 285 35.8% 148 117
130 T MCCALL UPPER ELEM 251 106 42.2% 59 44
131 BETHLEHEM LUTHERAN C 1224 330 26.9% 197 116
132 ALOHA CHRISTIAN CHUR 998 390 39.0% 256 103
133 ORENCO PRESB CH 278 103 37.0% 67 29
134 EVERGREEN JR HI 619 244 39.4% 151 75
135 WEST UNION SCH 597 223 37.3% 133 70
136 N PLAINS SCHOOL 1084 397 36.6% 219 151
137 VBM NORTH PLAINS 201 80 39.8% 34 42
138 TERRA LINDA SCH 691 247 35.7% 150 82
139 BETHANY SCHOOL 896 275 30.6% 178 81
140 ROCK CREEK SCH 1026 316 30.7% 156 135
142 VIS PARISH HALL 548 210 38.3% 143 57
144 T MCCALL UPPER ELEM 1488 552 37.0% 291 215
145 GREENWAY SCHOOL 907 309 34.0% 160 124
146 BETHANY BAPT CH 1629 784 48.1% 480 246

147 ROCK CREEK SCH 717 286 39.8% 149 119



148 MOOBERRY SCHOOL 1311 473 36.0% 281 167

149 MOOBERRY SCHOOL 1707 492 28.8% 305 158
1560 WV MCKINNEY SCH 1273 422 33.1% 253 147
151 HILLSBORO HIGH 1350 496 36.7% 307 157
152 REFORM LUTH CHURCH 670 191 28.5% 108 71
153 LENOX SCHOOL 1242 400 32.2% 241 139
154 HILLSBORO HIGH 792 284 35.8% 180 92
155 WESTVIEW HIGH SCHOOL 1020 300 29.4% 161 117
156 OAK HILLS SCH 1124 277 24.6% 165 95
157 ORENCO PRESB CH 661 168 25.4% 103 55
158 VBM BROWN JR HIGH 180 70 38.8% 50 15
159 OAK HILLS SCH 892 353 39.5% 184 142
160 VBM SONRISE CHURCH 170 52 30.5% 25 20
161 CONESTOGA MIDDLE SCH 1083 342 31.5% 187 141
162 SHERWOOD METH CHURC 1153 455 39.4% 244 183
163 HAZELDALE SCH 975 276 28.3% 167 93
164 VBM GASTON FIRE STN 275 45 16.3% 32 10
165 DEER CREEK ELEM SCH 864 341 39.4% 210 18
166 VBM GRONER SCHOOL 257 93 36.1% 60 30
168 LADD ACRES SCH 1131 296 26.1% 171 107
169 GASTON FIRE STATION 720 219 30.4% 135 71
171 VBM DAVID HILL SCH 185 56 30.2% 37 19
172 BEAVER ACRE SCH 778 229 29.4% 147 72
173 VBM ST ALEXANDERS 159 70 44.0% 39 27
174 BANKS HIGH/VOCATIONA 1249 466 37.3% 265 177
175 GOLDEN RD BAPT CHURC 1605 443 27.6% 273 150
176 FARMINGTON VIEW 1417 532 37.5% 340 162
178 UNITED METH CH 701 198 28.2% 96 92
179 HITEON SCH 1010 244 24.1% 135 86
180 SUMMERFLD CLUB 915 533 58.2% 319 172
181 CREEKSIDE COMMONS 1570 446 28.4% 268 153
182 SW BIBLE CHURCH 1238 257 20.7% 148 92
183 OUR REDEEMER LUTH CH 956 209 21.8% 121 71
185 SEXTON MT SCHOOL 1294 336 25.9% 191 129
186 TUAL HILLS CHRIST CH 766 215 28.0% 129 76
187 TOBIAS ELEM SCHOOL 1115 257 23.0% 148 93
188 COOPER MT SCH 1708 493 28.8% 307 148
189 TUAL COUNCIL BLDG 1397 290 20.7% 164 108
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190 VBM GARDEN HOME 246 65 26.4% 33 28
191 VBM METZGER PARK 64 15 23.4% 8 6
192 METZGER SCHOOL 723 208 28.7% 118 77
193 SW BIBLE CHURCH 1245 327 26.2% 197 1e8

194 HALL BLVD BAPTIST CH 690 227 32.8% 131 81



195 FRIENDS CHURCH 760 255 33.5% 149 88

196 O HILLS CHR REF CH 972 362 37.2% 184 150
197 VBM MONTCLAIR SCHOOL 152 34 22.3% 16 16
198 RIDGEWOOD SCH 671 267 39.7% 121 131
199 CEDAR MILL LIBRARY 1155 423 36.6% 227 171
200 MEADOW PARK MIDDLE 433 144 33.2% 74 62
201 VBM CORNELIUS 40 15 37.5% 12 2
203 J MAYS COMM HALL 868 261 30.0% 159 79
204 WASH CO MUSEUM 703 278 39.5% 151 100
205 VBM HILLSBORO 3 0 0.0% 7] 0
206 W HENRY SCHOOL 498 181 36.3% 115 48
207 VBM WILSONVILLE 2 0 0.0% 7] 0
208 ROYAL VILLA REC 367 169 46.0% 107 49
209 VBM RALEIGH PARK 67 22 32.8% 10 12
210 ECHO SHAW SCH 1143 275 24.0% 173 80
211 MOUNTAIN VIEW MIDDLE 617 177 28.6% 101 62
212 HILLS SENIOR CENTER 669 220 32.8% 124 74
213 EDWARD BYROM SCHOOL 953 307 32.2% 182 1e8
214 E HASSELL SCH 1409 418 29.6% 229 168
215 CHRIST KING LUTH 1320 399 30.2% 240 133
216 1ST UNITED METH 389 121 31.1% 67 49
217 VBM SCHOLLS FY RD 20 2 10.0% 0 2
218 CHURCH OF NAZARENE 431 88 20.4% 46 33
219 FIVE OAKS MIDDLE 1195 294 24.6% 168 114
220 NANCY RYLES SCHOOL 745 191 25.6% 102 76
221 TRINITY EVAN CHURCH 691 234 33.8% 133 82
222 CHEHALEM SCHOOL 1075 362 33.6% 199 143
223 ARCHER GLEN ELEM 1304 318 24.3% 175 129
224 FOWLER MID SCH 725 205 28.2% 119 69
225 CHUR OF CHRIST 1227 432 35.2% 255 152
226 M WOODWARD ELEM SCHO 874 288 32.9% 180 82
227 LENOX SCHOOL 717 249 34.7% 140 93
228 W TUALATIN VIEW 768 308 40.1% 153 135
229 CHURCH OF NAZARENE 1189 385 32.3% 206 161
230 REEDVILLE SCH 1190 290 24.3% 171 92
231 MCKINLEY SCHOOL 2714 553 20.3% 316 211
232 FIVE OAKS MIDDLE 1292 425 32.8% 249 143
233 VBM WEST SYLVAN 299 66 22.0% 33 30
234 VBM WEST UNION 10 7 70.0% 3 3
235 TUALATIN HIGH SCHOOL 464 156 33.6% 96 53
236 VBM PORTLAND CITY 167 54 32.3% 32 21
237 VBM DIXIE MOUNTAIN 122 38 31.1% 27 10
238 VBM PIPERS RUN 153 18 11.7% 13 5
239 DEER CREEK ELEM SCH 1086 314 28.9% 160 126
240 ELDORADO VILLA 1091 569 52.1% 363 167
241 NANCY RYLES SCHOOL 457 117 25.6% 57 52
242 BETHANY SCHOOL 588 199 33.8% 93 94
243 BETHANY SCHOOL 809 242 29.9% 140 94
244 ST MARY VALLEY 915 373 40.7% 181 150
245 WESTSIDE CHURCH 833 222 26.6% 133 80
246 WESTSIDE CHURCH 410 125 30.4% 73 46
247 HITEON ELEM SCH 713 252 35.3% 146 103
248 BEAVER ACRE SCH 945 250 26.4% 139 100
249 REG PARK LIV CENTER 635 162 25.5% 92 61
250 FRIENDS CHURCH 684 234 34.2% 112 99
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251 M WOODWARD ELEM SCHO
252 KINNAMAN SCHOOL

253 E HASSELL SCH

254 JACKSON SCHOOL

255 POYNTER JR HIGH

256 ARCHER GLEN ELEM SCH
257 SHERWOOD INTERM

258 WESTVIEW HIGH SCH
259 GOLDEN RD BAPT CHURC
260 FINDLEY ELEM SCHOOL
261 VBM BROOKWOOD

262 VBM TUALATIN

263 VBM LAKE OSWEGO

264 VBM HAZELBROOK

265 VBM LAKE OSWEGO

266 VBM CEDAR HILL BLVD
267 VBM HART RD

268 BETHANY BAPT CH

269 MONTCLAIR SCHOOL

270 VBM KOREAN SOCIETY
271 BROWN JR HIGH

Page Number 41.001.001

001 TUALATIN HIGH SCHOOL
002 SHERWOOD INT SCHOOL
003 HOPKINS SCHOOL

004 TUAL COUNCIL BLDG
005 K CITY TOWN HALL

006 TUAL ELEM SCHOOL

007 DURHAM PLANT, USA
008 TERRA LINDA SCH
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707 252 35.6%
590 164 27.7%
523 153 29.2%
781 298 38.1%
862 343 39.7%
1778 463 26.0%
1738 479 27.5%
1530 394 25.7%
820 238 29.0%
777 267 34.3%
8 6 75.0%
39 12 30.7%
5 2 40.0%
42 21 50.0%
23 12 52.1%
0 0 0.0%
101 30 29.7%
1735 478 27.5%
559 219 39.1%
53 16 30.1%
1049 259 24.6%
228027 74915 32.8% 42
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721 229 31.7%
1430 445 31.1%
541 184 34.0%
1249 437 34.9%
1012 609 60.1%
926 259 27.9%
635 260 40.9%
774 354 45.7%

145
92
68

156

198

253

289

238

146

174

278
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009
010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
021
022
023
024
025
026
027
028
029
030
031
032
033
034
035
036
037
038
040
041
042
043
044
045
046
047
048
049
050
051
052
053
054
055
056
@57
058
059
060
061

CHRIST KING LUTH
KINNAMAN SCHOOL
GRONER SCHOOL

GRONER SCHOOL

WITCH HAZEL SCH
COOPER MTN SCH
METZGER PK CLUB
MAISON ARMORY

SW BIBLE CHURCH
LIVING SAVIOR LUTH

E HASSELL ELEM SCHOO
ALOHA PARK ELEM SCHO
MT VIEW MIDDLE SCH
BUTTERNUT CREEK
BUTTERNUT CREEK
HAZELBROOK MIDDLE SC
KING CITY CROWN CTR
GARDEN HOME REC
METZGER PK CLUB
FOWLER MID SCHOOL
EDWARD BYROM SCHOOL
TIGARD WATER DIVISIO
TIGARD WATER DIVISIO
C F TIGARD ELEM SCH
M WOODWARD ELEM SCHO
J TEMPLETON SCH

HALL BLVD BAPTIST CH
LIVING SAVIOR LUTH
HAZELDALE ELEM SCHOO
KING CITY CROWN CTR
TWALITY MID SCH
SUMMERFLD CLUB HOUSE
CONESTOGA MIDDLE SCH
ROYAL VILLA REC
CENTRAL CHURCH

1ST UNITED METH

OUR REDEEMER LUTH CH
ST MARY VALLEY

FIR GROVE SCH

HITEON ELEM SCH

FIR GROVE SCH

VOSE SCHOOL

VOSE SCHOOL

HIGHLAND PARK MIDDLE
ELSIE STUHR ADULT CE
GREENWAY SCH
CHEHALEM SCH

BANKS HIGH/VOCATIONA
MCKAY SCHOOL

ALOHA PK SCHOOL

ST BARTHOLOMEW
HITEON SCH
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971
902
559
1385
402
1089
1014
986
937
1144
919
932
899
1300
1377
802
786
945
850
623
1237
996
1350
1666
767
1216
648
358
1876
629
1368
1169
795
451
1191
948
934
642
1038
903
1102
1257
801
986
1185
1237
1128
511
1264
1170
1140
1167
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362
270
189
535
169
354
338
385
260
365
253
304
258
377
427
184
516
378
327
261
394
329
450
634
273
413
207
118
563
206
469
726
181
197
422
304
309
170
378
288
407
478
266
376
325
377
379
123
490
310
226
413
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33
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31.
36.
38.
33.
38.
27.
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33.
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38.
26.
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35.

2%
9%
8%
6%
0%
5%
3%
0%
7%
9%
5%
6%
6%
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0%
4%
8%
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3%
0%
5%
9%
9%
9%
0%
7%
2%
1%
7%
6%
4%
0%
0%
4%

8%
9%
0%
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1%
4%
4%
5%
0%
7%
4%
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213
156
108
288

99
203
183
201
169
206
138
166
141
191
237
107
368
195
179
149
214
177
260
369
158
255
120

74
345
113
283
461
115
113
248
188
186
105
215
186
233
303
156
234
183
230
235

51
307
160
122
242
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113
92
73

206
59

114

127

152
73

132

100

111

102

159

148
62

103

151

124
91

143

133

154

210
92

128
70
39

199
84

149

173
54
64

132
88
94
49

141
73

128

130
87

106

124

113

120
60

144

126
93

130
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062
063
064
065
066
067
068
069
070
072
073
074
075
076
077
078
079
080
081
082
083
084
085
086
087
088
089
090
091
092
093
094
@95
096
Q97
098
099
100
lol
102
103
lo4
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123

KOREAN SOCIETY OF OR
RALEIGH HLS SCH
RALEIGH HLS SCH
VALLEY COMM CH
RALEIGH PK SCH
VALLEY COMM CH

ST MATTHEW LUTHERAN
W SYLVAN SCHOOL
RIDGEWOOD SCHOOL

ST BARTHOLOMEW

W WALKER SCHOOL
CEDAR PARK MIDDLE
CHEHALEM SCHOOL
TERRA LINDA SCH
CEDAR HILLS REC
BARNES SCHOOL

BEAVER ACRE SCH
MEADOW PARK MIDDLE
MCKINLEY SCHOOL
PRINCE OF PEACE
CHRIST UNI METH CHUR
CEDAR MILL SCH

CEDAR MILL SCH

W TUALATIN VIEW

W TUALATIN VIEW
CHRIST UNI METH CHUR
ST ANDREW LUTHERAN C
CEDAR PARK MIDDLE
INDIAN HLS SCH
RALEIGH PK SCH
MONTCLAIR SCH

KOREAN SOCIETY OF OR
WHITFORD MIDDLE SCH
ALOHA CHURCH OF GOD
HERITAGE VL CTR
MCKAY SCHOOL

GARDEN HM REC CTR
WHITFORD MIDDLE SCH
ST MARY VALLEY

DAVID HILL SCH
HILLSBORO LIB
BROOKWOOD SCH
JACKSON SCHOOL
PUBLIC SERVICES BLDG
POYNTER JR HIGH
HILLS PRESBYT CHURCH
W HENRY SCHOOL

ECHO SHAW SCH

CORN GRADE SCH
UNITED METH CH

N ARMSTRONG SCH

FG HIGH SCHOOL

1ST CHRISTIAN

JOSEPH GALE SCH

N ARMSTRONG SCH
SEXTON MT SCH

BEAVER ACRE SCH
FARMINGTON VIEW SCHO
JOSEPH GALE SCH

TUAL VALLEY ACA

410
921
1177
903
319
782
792
659
1017
1106
711
472
1257
521
1149
898
964
1120
549
985
1693
624
945
739
1137
1082
1190
1161
905
1297
619
758
870
982
1330
896
557
542
1380
796
870
1268
2262
1053
527
1373
949
1192
1251
1038
1437
1434
667
1170
446
1277
864
405
807
938

179
328
473
406
131
298
253
256
439
362
259
190
347
149
406
323
305
373
198
268
645
259
382
220
470
390
372
418
267
602
260
272
341
260
422
308
172
203
311
232
234
462
692
377
150
423
301
348
396
353
519
448
165
357
181
427
155
163
268
224

43.
35.
40.
44.
41.
38.
31.
38.
43.
32.
36.
40.
.6%
28.
35.
35.
31.
33.
36.
27.
38.
41.
40.
29.
41.
36.
31.
36.
29.
46.
42.
35.
39.
26.
31.
34.
30.
37.
22.
29.
26.
36.
30.
35.
28.
30.
31.
29.
31.
34.
36.
31.
24.
30.
40.
33.
17.
40.
33.
23.

27

()

6%
6%
1%
9%
0%
1%
9%
8%
1%
7%
4%
2%

5%
3%

3%

5%

101
208
299
240

80
169
155
134
273
199
159
115
194

85
247
199
193
207
124
164
378
157
217
147
289
226
196
263
152
369
172
157
214
129
250
186

97
116
167
112
117
276
384
224

65
253
140
177
208
209
277
234

98
204

97
263

79

96
140
140

64
93
134
127
43
lo1
70
105
132
134
84
54
129
50
135
105
84
128
66
88
220
84
136
52
141
126
144
123
99
181
65
90
100
107
147
105
59
66
125
92
104
154
257
126
67
152
145
149
164
120
198
172
55
122
69
129
60
56
110
70
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124 DILLEY BIBLE CHURCH 1064 388 36.4% 182 182
125 GASTON FIRE STATION 599 154 25.7% 79 65
126 INDIAN HLS SCH 569 150 26.3% 77 60
127 GALES CREEK SCH 744 256 34.4% 121 108
128 BUXTON 1090 331 30.3% 127 175
129 BANKS HIGH/VOCATIONA 794 285 35.8% 129 132
130 T MCCALL UPPER ELEM 251 106 42.2% 43 58
131 BETHLEHEM LUTHERAN C 1224 330 26.9% 173 138
132 ALOHA CHRISTIAN CHUR 998 390 39.0% 235 116
133 ORENCO PRESB CH 278 103 37.0% 47 46
134 EVERGREEN JR HI 619 244 39.4% 124 100
135 WEST UNION SCH 597 223 37.3% 103 96
136 N PLAINS SCHOOL 1084 397 36.6% 195 168
137 VBM NORTH PLAINS 201 80 39.8% 33 39
138 TERRA LINDA SCH 691 247 35.7% 145 80
139 BETHANY SCHOOL 896 275 30.6% 192 64
140 ROCK CREEK SCH 1026 316 30.7% 201 93
142 VIS PARISH HALL 548 210 38.3% 90 108
144 T MCCALL UPPER ELEM 1488 552 37.0% 306 205
145 GREENWAY SCHOOL 907 309 34.0% 177 109
146 BETHANY BAPT CH 1629 784 48.1% 526 194
147 ROCK CREEK SCH 717 286 39.8% 167 96
148 MOOBERRY SCHOOL 1311 473 36.0% 240 202
149 MOOBERRY SCHOOL 1707 492 28.8% 265 193
150 WV MCKINNEY SCH 1273 422 33.1% 221 172
151 HILLSBORO HIGH 1350 496 36.7% 264 197
152 REFORM LUTH CHURCH 670 191 28.5% 97 76
153 LENOX SCHOOL 1242 400 32.2% 241 140
154 HILLSBORO HIGH 792 284 35.8% 157 109
155 WESTVIEW HIGH SCHOOL 1020 300 29.4% 169 106
156 OAK HILLS SCH 1124 277 24.6% 165 95
157 ORENCO PRESB CH 661 168 25.4% 86 65
158 VBM BROWN JR HIGH 180 70 38.8% 27 35
159 OAK HILLS SCH 892 353 39.5% 203 119
160 VBM SONRISE CHURCH 170 52 30.5% 25 20
161 CONESTOGA MIDDLE SCH 1083 342 31.5% 184 135
162 SHERWOOD METH CHURC 1153 455 39.4% 255 170
163 HAZELDALE SCH 975 276 28.3% 140 117
164 VBM GASTON FIRE STN 275 45 16.3% 20 20
165 DEER CREEK ELEM SCH 864 341 39.4% 185 129
166 VBM GRONER SCHOOL 257 93 36.1% 42 48
168 LADD ACRES SCH 1131 296 26.1% 161 115
169 GASTON FIRE STATION 720 219 30.4% 103 102

171 VBM DAVID HILL SCH 185 56 30.2% 29 26



172
173
174
175
176
178
179
180
181
182
183
185
186
187
188
189

BEAVER ACRE SCH

VBM ST ALEXANDERS
BANKS HIGH/VOCATIONA
GOLDEN RD BAPT CHURC
FARMINGTON VIEW
UNITED METH CH
HITEON SCH

SUMMERFLD CLUB
CREEKSIDE COMMONS

SW BIBLE CHURCH

OUR REDEEMER LUTH CH
SEXTON MT SCHOOL
TUAL HILLS CHRIST CH
TOBIAS ELEM SCHOOL
COOPER MT SCH

TUAL COUNCIL BLDG
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190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217

VBM GARDEN HOME

VBM METZGER PARK
METZGER SCHOOL

SW BIBLE CHURCH

HALL BLVD BAPTIST CH
FRIENDS CHURCH

O HILLS CHR REF CH
VBM MONTCLAIR SCHOOL
RIDGEWOOD SCH

CEDAR MILL LIBRARY
MEADOW PARK MIDDLE
VBM CORNELIUS

J MAYS COMM HALL
WASH CO MUSEUM

VBM HILLSBORO

W HENRY SCHOOL

VBM WILSONVILLE
ROYAL VILLA REC

VBM RALEIGH PARK
ECHO SHAW SCH
MOUNTAIN VIEW MIDDLE
HILLS SENIOR CENTER
EDWARD BYROM SCHOOL
E HASSELL SCH

CHRIST KING LUTH

1ST UNITED METH

VBM SCHOLLS FY RD
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466
443
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58.
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399
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114
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47

112
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224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250

CHURCH OF NAZARENE
FIVE OAKS MIDDLE
NANCY RYLES SCHOOL
TRINITY EVAN CHURCH
CHEHALEM SCHOOL
ARCHER GLEN ELEM
FOWLER MID SCH

CHUR OF CHRIST

M WOODWARD ELEM SCHO
LENOX SCHOOL

W TUALATIN VIEW
CHURCH OF NAZARENE
REEDVILLE SCH
MCKINLEY SCHOOL
FIVE OAKS MIDDLE
VBM WEST SYLVAN

VBM WEST UNION
TUALATIN HIGH SCHOOL
VBM PORTLAND CITY
VBM DIXIE MOUNTAIN
VBM PIPERS RUN

DEER CREEK ELEM SCH
ELDORADO VILLA
NANCY RYLES SCHOOL
BETHANY SCHOOL
BETHANY SCHOOL

ST MARY VALLEY
WESTSIDE CHURCH
WESTSIDE CHURCH
HITEON ELEM SCH
BEAVER ACRE SCH

REG PARK LIV CENTER
FRIENDS CHURCH
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253
254
255
256
257
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259
260

M WOODWARD ELEM SCHO
KINNAMAN SCHOOL

E HASSELL SCH
JACKSON SCHOOL
POYNTER JR HIGH
ARCHER GLEN ELEM SCH
SHERWOOD INTERM
WESTVIEW HIGH SCH
GOLDEN RD BAPT CHURC
FINDLEY ELEM SCHOOL

431
1195
745
691
1075
1304
725
1227
874
717
768
1189
1190
2714
1292
299
10
464
167
122
153
1086
1091
457
588
809
915
833
410
713
945
635
684

88
294
191
234
362
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205
432
288
249
308
385
290
553
425
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7
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314
569
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242
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162
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33.
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28.
35.
32.
34.
40.
32.
24.
20.
32.
22.
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33.
32.
31.
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261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271

VBM
VBM
VBM
VBM
VBM
VBM
VBM

BROOKWOOD
TUALATIN

LAKE OSWEGO
HAZELBROOK

LAKE OSWEGO
CEDAR HILL BLVD
HART RD

BETHANY BAPT CH
MONTCLAIR SCHOOL

VBM

KOREAN SOCIETY

BROWN JR HIGH

42
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1735
559
53
1049

6
12
2
21
12
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30
478
219
16
259
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27.
39.
30.
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0%
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1%
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1%
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4 5
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122 71
11 4
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